Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Sponsored By : The Metor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue

Place

1

o No v~ wWwoN

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Bib
217
231
220

206
218
228
226

214

212

227
219

202

204
201
207
205
229
216

210

230
208
209
215
225
221
222
223
211
203

Name

HAUSMANN, Sam
MAKOHON, Jack
SOLVIK, Kylen

MATHER, Luke

COLAVOLPE, Nathan
PANTELLERE, Sean
GUTIERREZ FLORES, Gabiriel

HAINES, Luca

PHILIP, Jeevan

RAKESTRAW, David
CUCCO, William

SKINNER, Taylor

MELENDEZ, Gilberto
PIOTROW, Darren
WEST, Bergen
AVELING, Caedan
RIESS, Samuel
CUNDIFF, Frank

NEWTON, Christian

EBY, James

LORD, Henry

HARTZ, Finnley
PETROV, Nicholas
WOODWARD, Michael
PAXTON, Casey
KICKBUSH, Sean
NELSON, Richard
ROMAN, Roberto
LOEHLE, Eric

Team

Full Send Racing p/b Elevation
Cycles

LUX-CTS p/b Specialized

Full Send Racing p/b Elevation
Cycles

UNATTACHED

Riders Incorporated

El Grupo Youth Cycling

New England Development p/b
Cadence Wealth Management
The Velo Ambassador Race
Team

Pay n' Take

Tete de la Course

Phoenix Team Seek and
Destroy

Bicycle Ranch Tucson

New England Devo

Cinch Rise

New England Devo

Project Echelon Racing
Night Owls Racing p/b
Hardwood Bargains
Landis/Trek

Kelly Benefit Strategies
University of Arizona
Torchy's Tacos/Bike Mart
Team Pay 'N Take
DasWow Racing

3T/ Q+M

FC-MASTERS

Raising Cane’s/ ORIGIN Racing

Time
00:07:15
00:07:27
00:07:30

00:07:42
00:07:44
00:07:50
00:07:51

00:07:54

00:07:55

00:07:58
00:07:59

00:08:00

00:08:01
00:08:04
00:08:05
00:08:05
00:08:08
00:08:10

00:08:17

00:08:20
00:08:30
00:08:32
00:08:34
00:08:47
00:09:25

Gap
-00:00:00
-00:00:12
-00:00:15

-00:00:27
-00:00:28
-00:00:34
-00:00:36

-00:00:38

-00:00:40

-00:00:42
-00:00:43

-00:00:44

-00:00:46
-00:00:49
-00:00:50
-00:00:50
-00:00:52
-00:00:54

-00:01:01

-00:01:05
-00:01:14
-00:01:17
-00:01:19
-00:01:31
-00:02:09
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 217 HAUSMANN, Sam (F:L;/'(':IS:”d Racing p/b Elevation 53411 _02:26:56
2 229 RIESS, Samuel 02:34:15 -02:26:59
New England Development p/b oA A9-9a-
3 214 HAINES, Luca Cadence Wealth Management 02:34:15 02:26:59
4 207 WEST, Bergen Cinch Rise 02:34:15 -02:26:59
Full Send Racing p/b Elevation s, .
5 220 SOLVIK, Kylen Cycles 02:34:15 -02:27:00
6 202 SKINNER, Taylor gg‘;ﬁg‘;‘ Team Seek and 02:34:115  -02:27:00
7 206 MATHER, Luke UNATTACHED 02:34:16 -02:27:00
8 226 GUTIERREZ FLORES, Gabriel 02:34:16 -02:27:00
9 227 RAKESTRAW, David Pay n' Take 02:34:17 -02:27:01
10 201 PIOTROW, Darren New England Devo 02:34:17 -02:27:01
11 204 MELENDEZ, Gilberto Bicycle Ranch Tucson 02:34:17 -02:27:02
12 218 COLAVOLPE, Nathan Riders Incorporated 02:34:23 -02:27:07
13 231 MAKOHON, Jack LUX-CTS p/b Specialized 02:34:48 -02:27:32
14 205 AVELING, Caedan New England Devo 02:36:59 -02:29:43
15 216 CUNDIFF, Frank Project Echelon Racing 02:36:59 -02:29:43
16 209 HARTZ, Finnley University of Arizona 02:36:59 -02:29:44
- Night Owls Racing p/b .aq. .an.
17 210 NEWTON, Christian Hardwood Bargains 02:38:11 -02:30:56
18 208 LORD, Henry Kelly Benefit Strategies 02:39:01 -02:31:46
19 228 PANTELLERE, Sean El Grupo Youth Cycling 02:39:07 -02:31:51
20 219 CUCCO, William Tete de la Course 02:40:23 -02:33:07
21 212 PHILIP, Jeevan The Velo AmbassadorRace  02.40:23  -02:33:07
22 225 WOODWARD, Michael Team Pay 'N Take 02:40:28 -02:33:12
23 230 EBY, James Landis/Trek 02:42:20 -02:35:04
24 215 PETROV, Nicholas Torchy's Tacos/Bike Mart 02:45:28 -02:38:12
25 221 PAXTON, Casey DasWow Racing 02:50:00 -02:42:44
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 201 PIOTROW, Darren New England Devo 01:27:23 -01:20:08
2 218 COLAVOLPE, Nathan Riders Incorporated 01:27:24 -01:20:08

New England Development p/b no. 1-94-
3 214 HAINES, Luca Cadence Wealth Management 01:28:33 01:21:18
4 208 LORD, Henry Kelly Benefit Strategies 01:28:33 -01:21:18
5 202 SKINNER, Taylor gg‘;ﬁg‘;‘ Team Seek and 01:28:34  -01:21:18
6 206 MATHER, Luke UNATTACHED 01:28:34 -01:21:19
7 231 MAKOHON, Jack LUX-CTS p/b Specialized 01:28:34 -01:21:19
8 209 HARTZ, Finnley University of Arizona 01:28:35 -01:21:19
9 204 MELENDEZ, Gilberto Bicycle Ranch Tucson 01:28:35 -01:21:19

Night Owls Racing p/b

10 210 NEWTON, Christian Hardwood Bargains 01:28:35 -01:21:19
11 220 SOLVIK, Kylen (F:L\‘/'(':Ijsnd Racing p/b Elevation  41.58.35  _1:21:20
12 230 EBY, James Landis/Trek 01:28:36 -01:21:20
13 215 PETROV, Nicholas Torchy's Tacos/Bike Mart 01:28:36 -01:21:21
14 212 PHILIP, Jeevan %‘g%’em Ambassador Race 01:28:37  -01:21:21
15 207 WEST, Bergen Cinch Rise 01:28:37 -01:21:21
16 225 WOODWARD, Michael Team Pay 'N Take 01:28:37 -01:21:21
17 205 AVELING, Caedan New England Devo 01:28:37 -01:21:21
18 217 HAUSMANN, Sam cF;l:LSsend Racing p/b Elevation 419837 g1.21:22
19 227 RAKESTRAW, David Pay n' Take 01:28:37 -01:21:22
20 219 CUCCO, William Tete de la Course 01:28:38 -01:21:23
21 216 CUNDIFF, Frank Project Echelon Racing 01:28:39 -01:21:23
22 228 PANTELLERE, Sean El Grupo Youth Cycling 01:28:50 -01:21:35
DNS 221 PAXTON, Casey DasWow Racing
DNS 226 GUTIERREZ FLORES, Gabriel
DNS 229 RIESS, Samuel
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 298 SMITH, Haley Fount Cycling Guild 00:08:40 -00:00:00
2 293 RINALDO, Marjorie 00:08:41 -00:00:01
3 296 NOBLE, Cheyenne La Prima Espresso Co. Racing 00:08:48 -00:00:08
4 294  SCHUGAR, Sofia gEBg Fc’;/sc'ﬁ;;”'c' LawGroup  09.09:14  -00:00:33
5 295 FLAMM, Sarah Planet Earth 00:09:36 -00:00:55
6 300 DRESSLER, Emma 00:09:44 -00:01:04

DNS 297 NELSON, Moirin FC-ELITE

DNS 292 HINOJOSA, Romina AH FENIX / CMU Team

DNS 299 NELSON, Brenna FC-ELITE
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 293 RINALDO, Marjorie 03:00:38 -02:51:57
2 298 SMITH, Haley Fount Cycling Guild 03:00:41 -02:52:00
3 294  SCHUGAR, Sofia ?EB% Fc’;/sc'ﬁ;;”'c' LawGroup  03.00.43  -02:52:02
4 300 DRESSLER, Emma 03:01:05 -02:52:24
5 295 FLAMM, Sarah Planet Earth 03:01:07 -02:52:26
6 296 NOBLE, Cheyenne La Prima Espresso Co. Racing 03:01:30 -02:52:49
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 293 RINALDO, Marjorie 02:00:24 -01:51:44
2 295 FLAMM, Sarah Planet Earth 02:00:26 -01:51:45
3 298 SMITH, Haley Fount Cycling Guild 02:00:26 -01:51:45
4 300 DRESSLER, Emma 02:00:41 -01:52:01
5 294  SCHUGAR, Sofia §538 Fc’;/sc'ﬁ;;”'c' LawGroup  g5.00:41  -01:52:01
DNS 296 NOBLE, Cheyenne La Prima Espresso Co. Racing
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 365 GILLETLY, Samuel ZiaVelo Cycling 00:07:18 -00:00:00
2 310  TAMBURRI, Cole E;‘/'(':é:”d Racing p/b Elevation 44,5735 _00:00:16
3 343 PALUDA, Thomas el grupo youth cycling 00:07:41 -00:00:22
4 330 KING, Kody LHM CC 00:07:45 -00:00:26
5 364 WINDSOR, Brayden SPS Athlete Development 00:07:46 -00:00:27
6 349 SALMON, Kevin Team Pay 'N Take 00:07:47 -00:00:28
7 309 BELKOWSKI, Nick 11eleven Cycling 00:07:50 -00:00:32
8 327 FENG, Tommy 00:07:52 -00:00:33
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing P AN,
9 319 THREADGILL, James o/b Ell Group 00:07:56 -00:00:37
10 321 CERNA, Luis Bicycle Haus 00:07:56 -00:00:37
11 350 DENNISON, Ryan Zevenbergen 00:07:56 -00:00:37
12 355 GREEN, Alex Fort Lewis College 00:07:58 -00:00:39
. Phoenix Team Seek and e AN,
13 345 MELILLO, Eric Destroy 00:07:58 -00:00:40
14 339 STILWELL, Jason Christian Cycling 00:07:59 -00:00:40
15 334 FINNEGAN, Timothy Christian Cycling Tucson 00:07:59 -00:00:40
16 313 STOEHR, Jackson Tete de la Course 00:07:59 -00:00:40
17 332  PFLUGH, Sam Feam Colorado Cydling p/b 00:07:59  -00:00:40
18 303 CHANEY, Ryan Fort Lewis College 00:08:00 -00:00:41
19 354 HERNANDEZ, Andres el grupo youth cycling 00:08:04 -00:00:46
20 304 MIRANDA, Aaron LABC - INCYCLE 00:08:06 -00:00:47
21 316 ESCOBAR, Miguel KEFI Racing Team 00:08:06 -00:00:47
22 325 DORROH, Jamie Christian Cycling Tucson 00:08:07 -00:00:48
23 360 HUSTON, Collin Unattached 00:08:07 -00:00:48
Nero Veloce p/b Michael o AN
24 361 CARMER, Ryan Thomas Coffee 00:08:08 -00:00:49
25 308 SWIFT, Aiden foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 00:08:09  -00:00:50
26 317 SOLLITTO, Josh Tete de la Course 00:08:10 -00:00:51
27 324 ROMERO, Giovanni S2C/BOSCH pb Primal 00:08:10 -00:00:51
28 329 CLAPIER, Jess LHM Cycling 00:08:10 -00:00:51
29 363  O'SULLIVAN, Ryan cF:l\JLSsend Racing p/b Elevation 44,4844 _g0:00:52
30 315 PERAZA, Jacob OSI BIKE TEAM 00:08:11 -00:00:52
31 369 KREGER, Justin Sabino Cycles 00:08:11 -00:00:52
32 338 KUTZLEB, lan 00:08:12 -00:00:53
33 353 GANDY, Kyle Team Pay 'N Take 00:08:12 -00:00:53
34 342 RHODES, Aidan Team Pay n Take 00:08:13 -00:00:54
35 311 YERMOLOVICH, Alexander Pen Velo Racing/Summit 00:08:19  -00:01:00

Bicycles
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
36 366 JANOUSEK, Greg Bicycle Haus 00:08:19 -00:01:00
37 305  CHERENSON, Daniel gg&l)e Ranch Tucson p/b Ell - 5,080 .00:01:01
38 314 SIMONS, Andrew ;EEI‘L"DC°'°rad° Cycling p/b 00:08:21  -00:01:02
39 368 PARSHALL, Mak Tete de la course 00:08:22 -00:01:03

. NERO VELOCE p/b Michael o o

40 344 GRIFFIN, David Thomas Coffee 00:08:22 -00:01:03
41 301 PAGE, Cole KEFI Racing 00:08:26 -00:01:07
42 328  MOTE, Adam EE?L"DC"'”&‘“ Cycling p/b 00:08:26  -00:01:08
43 312 PROUTY, Lee Neff Cycle Service 00:08:27 -00:01:08
44 306 BASALYGA, Nicholas CS Velo 00:08:28 -00:01:09
45 371 NELSON, Henry Fort Lewis College 00:08:28 -00:01:09
46 337 OLSON, Liam ;EGI‘L"DC"'”&‘“ Cycling p/b 00:08:29  -00:01:10
47 331 LOCHER, Kevin Team California Academy 00:08:29 -00:01:11
48 370 CRISTOBAL SANCHEZ, Oscar FranciscoP&S 00:08:32 -00:01:13
49 326 GONZALEZ, Ben Team Swift 00:08:33 -00:01:14

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing o A,
50 356 ANDERSON, Peter o/b Ell Group Real Estate 00:08:33 -00:01:14
51 359 MCLAREN, Jonathan Team Pay 'N Take 00:08:33 -00:01:14
52 347 WYLER, Bryce Unity (JetSet) 00:08:39 -00:01:20
53 318 ROGERS, lan foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 00:08:42  -00:01:23
54 348 DOLAN, William Christian Cycling 00:08:46 -00:01:27
55 357 PERKINS, Tom Tesseract Racing 00:08:46 -00:01:28
56 322 KAPPES, Keaten 00:08:47 -00:01:28
57 341 BUCK, Patrick Velo Ambassador Team 00:08:50 -00:01:32
58 340 LUNIN, Maxim 00:08:53 -00:01:35
59 302 CABRAL, Christian Go Fast 00:08:54 -00:01:35
60 323 KRILLENBERGER, Eddie Apex Cycling Team 00:08:54 -00:01:35
61 333 ALBRIGHT, Greg ZiaVelo Cycling 00:08:56 -00:01:37
62 346 QUISMORIO, Chris Heavy Pedal 00:08:56 -00:01:37
63 362 NICOLA CONTRERAS, Jose Carlo La Jolla Angus team 00:08:59 -00:01:40
64 358 RICH, Derek Landis Trek 00:10:14 -00:02:55
65 367 YEPIZ, Martin Team Pay n Take 00:15:00 -00:07:41
66 336 BIEDERMAN, Axel el grupo youth cycling 00:15:01 -00:07:42
DNS 335 ASH, Ethan Rush Racing
DNS 307 REPUCCI, Dom

Nero Veloce p/b Michael
DNS 352 LONG, Evan Thomas Coffee
DNS 351 BOHM, Matt
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 365 GILLETLY, Samuel ZiaVelo Cycling 02:27:38 -02:20:19
2 339 STILWELL, Jason Christian Cycling 02:31:42 -02:24:23
3 364 WINDSOR, Brayden SPS Athlete Development 02:31:44 -02:24:25
4 338 KUTZLEB, lan 02:31:44 -02:24:26
5 319 THREADGILL, James Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing  o5.34.45  _02:24:26

p/b Ell Group
Nero Veloce p/b Michael

6 361 CARMER, Ryan Thomas Coffee 02:31:45 -02:24:26
7 330 KING, Kody LHM CC 02:31:45 -02:24:26
8 360 HUSTON, Collin Unattached 02:31:45 -02:24:26
9 334 FINNEGAN, Timothy Christian Cycling Tucson 02:31:45 -02:24:26
10 343 PALUDA, Thomas el grupo youth cycling 02:31:46 -02:24:27
11 315 PERAZA, Jacob OSI BIKE TEAM 02:31:46 -02:24:27
12 310  TAMBURRI, Cole E:‘/'(')S:”d Racing p/b Elevation ' 5.31.47  _02:24:28
13 366 JANOUSEK, Greg Bicycle Haus 02:31:47 -02:24:28
14 327 FENG, Tommy 02:31:47 -02:24:28
15 326 GONZALEZ, Ben Team Swift 02:31:47 -02:24:28
16 349 SALMON, Kevin Team Pay 'N Take 02:31:47 -02:24:28
17 371 NELSON, Henry Fort Lewis College 02:33:13 -02:25:54
18 311 YERMOLOVICH, Alexander Elecr;gf:'so Racing/Summit 02:34:32  -02:27:13
19 370 CRISTOBAL SANCHEZ, Oscar FranciscoP&S 02:34:32 -02:27:13
20 324 ROMERO, Giovanni S2C/BOSCH pb Primal 02:34:32 -02:27:13
21 369 KREGER, Justin Sabino Cycles 02:34:33 -02:27:14
22 367 YEPIZ, Martin 02:34:33 -02:27:14
23 342 RHODES, Aidan Team Pay n Take 02:34:33 -02:27:14
24 329 CLAPIER, Jess LHM Cycling 02:34:33 -02:27:14
25 350 DENNISON, Ryan Zevenbergen 02:34:34 -02:27:15
26 340 LUNIN, Maxim 02:34:35 -02:27:16
27 313 STOEHR, Jackson Tete de la Course 02:34:35 -02:27:16
28 303 CHANEY, Ryan Fort Lewis College 02:34:37 -02:27:18
. NERO VELOCE p/b Michael oA .
29 344 GRIFFIN, David Thomas Coffee 02:34:57 -02:27:38
30 322 KAPPES, Keaten 02:35:08 -02:27:49
31 305  CHERENSON, Daniel g‘fgff Ranch Tucson plb Bl g5.35.40  _02:28:22
32 308 SWIFT, Aiden foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 02:38:12  -02:30:54
33 363  O'SULLIVAN, Ryan cF:l\JLSsend Racing p/b Elevation 53543 _99.30:54
34 328 MOTE, Adam foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 02:38:15  -02:30:56
35 357 PERKINS, Tom Tesseract Racing 02:38:15 -02:30:57
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
36 359 MCLAREN, Jonathan Team Pay 'N Take 02:38:16 -02:30:57
37 353 GANDY, Kyle Team Pay 'N Take 02:38:18 -02:30:59
38 336 BIEDERMAN, Axel 02:38:20 -02:31:01
39 304 MIRANDA, Aaron LABC - INCYCLE 02:38:22 -02:31:03
40 333 ALBRIGHT, Greg ZiaVelo Cycling 02:39:04 -02:31:45
41 321 CERNA, Luis Bicycle Haus 02:40:41 -02:33:22
42 332 PFLUGH, Sam foam Golorado Cycling p/b 02:41:55  -02:34:37
43 346 QUISMORIO, Chris Heavy Pedal 02:43:24 -02:36:05
44 306 BASALYGA, Nicholas CS Velo 02:45:16 -02:37:58
45 362 NICOLA CONTRERAS, Jose Carlo La Jolla Angus team 02:45:59 -02:38:40
46 347 WYLER, Bryce Unity (JetSet) 02:46:00 -02:38:41

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing n. 0.
47 356 ANDERSON, Peter p/b Ell Group Real Estate 02:46:00 -02:38:41
48 348 DOLAN, William Christian Cycling 02:46:01 -02:38:42
49 314  SIMONS, Andrew foam Golorado Cycling p/b 02:46:57  -02:39:38
50 368 PARSHALL, Mak Tete de la course 02:47:38 -02:40:19
51 318 ROGERS, lan ;EGI‘L"DC"'OW“ Cycling p/b 02:51:16  -02:43:57
52 302 CABRAL, Christian Go Fast 02:53:18 -02:45:59
53 337 OLSON, Liam foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 02:58:31  -02:51:12
54 323 KRILLENBERGER, Eddie Apex Cycling Team 03:00:22 -02:53:03
55 354 HERNANDEZ, Andres el grupo youth cycling 03:13:25 -03:06:06
56 331 LOCHER, Kevin Team California Academy 03:16:10 -03:08:51
57 355 GREEN, Alex Fort Lewis College 03:17:10 -03:09:51
58 316 ESCOBAR, Miguel KEFI Racing Team 03:17:10 -03:09:51
59 301 PAGE, Cole KEFI Racing 03:17:10 -03:09:51
60 358 RICH, Derek Landis Trek 03:47:42 -03:40:23
61 309 BELKOWSKI, Nick 11eleven Cycling 03:48:42 -03:41:23
62 312 PROUTY, Lee Neff Cycle Service 03:48:42 -03:41:23
63 317 SOLLITTO, Josh Tete de la Course 03:48:42 -03:41:23
64 325 DORROH, Jamie Christian Cycling Tucson 03:48:42 -03:41:23
. Phoenix Team Seek and . .
65 345 MELILLO, Eric Destroy 03:48:42 -03:41:23
DNS 341 BUCK, Patrick Velo Ambassador Team
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race

20

21
22
23

24
25
26

27

28
29

30

31
32
33
34

Bib
365
343
364

308

319

317
371
349
370
334
357
316
360

361

322
329

344
339
310

305

303
366
302

328
331
345

314

321
354

332

327
355
326
353

Name

GILLETLY, Samuel
PALUDA, Thomas
WINDSOR, Brayden

SWIFT, Aiden

THREADGILL, James

SOLLITTO, Josh
NELSON, Henry
SALMON, Kevin

Team

ZiaVelo Cycling
el grupo youth cycling
SPS Athlete Development

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing

p/b Ell Group

Tete de la Course
Fort Lewis College
Team Pay 'N Take

CRISTOBAL SANCHEZ, Oscar FranciscoP&S

FINNEGAN, Timothy
PERKINS, Tom
ESCOBAR, Miguel
HUSTON, Collin

CARMER, Ryan

KAPPES, Keaten
CLAPIER, Jess

GRIFFIN, David
STILWELL, Jason
TAMBURRI, Cole

CHERENSON, Daniel

CHANEY, Ryan
JANOUSEK, Greg
CABRAL, Christian

MOTE, Adam
LOCHER, Kevin
MELILLO, Eric

SIMONS, Andrew

CERNA, Luis
HERNANDEZ, Andres

PFLUGH, Sam

FENG, Tommy
GREEN, Alex
GONZALEZ, Ben
GANDY, Kyle

Christian Cycling Tucson
Tesseract Racing

KEFI Racing Team
Unattached

Nero Veloce p/b Michael
Thomas Coffee

LHM Cycling

NERO VELOCE p/b Michael
Thomas Coffee

Christian Cycling

Full Send Racing p/b Elevation

Cycles

Bicycle Ranch Tucson p/b Ell

Group

Fort Lewis College
Bicycle Haus

Go Fast

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Team California Academy
Phoenix Team Seek and
Destroy

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Bicycle Haus

el grupo youth cycling
Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Fort Lewis College
Team Swift
Team Pay 'N Take

Time
01:27:14
01:28:04
01:28:04

01:28:05

01:28:05

01:28:05
01:28:06
01:28:06
01:28:06
01:28:07
01:28:08
01:28:08
01:28:08

01:28:08

01:28:08
01:28:08

01:28:09
01:28:09
01:28:11

01:28:11

01:28:11
01:28:11
01:28:11

01:28:12
01:28:12
01:28:13

01:28:13

01:28:16
01:28:17

01:28:33

01:28:33
01:28:38
01:28:51
01:28:52

Gap
-01:19:55
-01:20:45
-01:20:45

-01:20:46

-01:20:46

-01:20:46
-01:20:47
-01:20:47
-01:20:47
-01:20:48
-01:20:49
-01:20:49
-01:20:49

-01:20:49

-01:20:50
-01:20:50

-01:20:50
-01:20:50
-01:20:52

-01:20:52

-01:20:52
-01:20:53
-01:20:53

-01:20:53
-01:20:53
-01:20:54

-01:20:54
-01:20:57
-01:20:58
-01:21:14
-01:21:14
-01:21:19
-01:21:32
-01:21:33

RACE DAYy
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Sponsored By : The Metor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Place
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50
51

52

53

DQ
DNS
DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Bib
330
363

315
348
368
304
324
338
340
306
359

356

312
333
362
323
350

311

337

367
301
313

318

336
342
369
309
325
346
347
358

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Name
KING, Kody

O'SULLIVAN, Ryan

PERAZA, Jacob
DOLAN, William
PARSHALL, Mak
MIRANDA, Aaron
ROMERO, Giovanni
KUTZLEB, lan
LUNIN, Maxim
BASALYGA, Nicholas
MCLAREN, Jonathan

ANDERSON, Peter

PROUTY, Lee

ALBRIGHT, Greg

NICOLA CONTRERAS, Jose Carlo
KRILLENBERGER, Eddie
DENNISON, Ryan

YERMOLOVICH, Alexander

OLSON, Liam

YEPIZ, Martin
PAGE, Cole
STOEHR, Jackson

ROGERS, lan

BIEDERMAN, Axel
RHODES, Aidan
KREGER, Justin
BELKOWSKI, Nick
DORROH, Jamie
QUISMORIO, Chris
WYLER, Bryce
RICH, Derek

Team

LHM CC

Full Send Racing p/b Elevation
Cycles

OSI BIKE TEAM

Christian Cycling

Tete de la course

LABC - INCYCLE
S2C/BOSCH pb Primal

CS Velo

Team Pay 'N Take
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Neff Cycle Service
ZiaVelo Cycling

La Jolla Angus team
Apex Cycling Team
Zevenbergen

Pen Velo Racing/Summit
Bicycles

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

KEFI Racing
Tete de la Course

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Team Pay n Take
Sabino Cycles

11eleven Cycling
Christian Cycling Tucson
Heavy Pedal

Unity (JetSet)

Landis Trek

Time
01:28:54
01:28:58

01:31:03
01:31:20
01:31:37
01:33:03
01:33:07
01:33:10
01:34:18
01:34:20
01:34:21

01:34:23

01:34:43
01:40:24
01:40:24
01:46:00
01:54:22

01:54:27

01:55:09

Gap
-01:21:35

-01:21:39

-01:23:44
-01:24:01
-01:24:18
-01:25:44
-01:25:48
-01:25:51
-01:26:59
-01:27:01
-01:27:02

-01:27:04

-01:27:24
-01:33:05
-01:33:05
-01:38:41
-01:47:04

-01:47:08

-01:47:50

RACE LAY
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Sponsored By : The Metor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue

Place

$3IFrEosidomNonswn -
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Bib
426
457
403
422
420
465
451
452
407
458
427
455
413
468
419
434
412
438
408
432
430

466

411
454
445
428

425

444
461

475
436
456

409
464
401
410

402

Name

PRELLER, Tom
LARSON, Evan
NOVAK, Matthew
COLLINS, Tom
SHABANI, Labinot
SEMONSKY, Elliot
SANDERS, Conrad
CASTO, Nikos
SMITH, Matt
KAEHLER, Ryan
SOPHER, Matan
BENETZ, Collin
ARNOLD, Dennis
SOTO, Sebastian
FICK, Steven
BUSH, Jonathan
GERDES, Evan
PFEIL, Frank
WERBLE, Joseph
TORRES, Antonio
WESTWOOD, Brent

SKINNER, Colton

ROMERO, Raul
JANKOWSKI, Blake
TOUSSAINT, Alex
PAVLIK, Joe

KALIDINDI, Arihant

RAYMOND, Curtis
NORDSTROM, Alex

MEYER, Jonathan
SCHLAEFER, Jesse
ELLIOT, Joseph

FAIRLY, Christian
KIRACOFE, Kaiden
LARGE, Bradley
BOGREN, Michael

VAN GREUNINGEN, Deven

Team

Team Ca Juniors
Bicycle Ranch Tucson
Christian Cycling Tucson

el grupo youth cycling
HewDog Racing
University of Arizona

Team California Juniors
Englewood Cycling
Team Best

Shake N Brake

GO FAST
Arizona State University

Natural Grocers Cycling Team
Arizona State University

Tolero Racing

Phoenix Team Seek and
Destroy

Off Season Only

University of Arizona
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
Team Pay n Take

Case Western Reserve
University

BAA Racing

el grupo youth cycling
Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Heavy Pedal

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

el grupo youth cycling
Blitz Racing
Team CSP-SBI

TMB Development p/b Equator
Coffees

Time
00:07:33
00:07:41
00:07:59
00:08:03
00:08:05
00:08:07
00:08:10
00:08:10
00:08:12
00:08:13
00:08:14
00:08:15
00:08:15
00:08:16
00:08:17
00:08:17
00:08:19
00:08:19
00:08:22
00:08:23
00:08:27

00:08:28

00:08:29
00:08:30
00:08:30
00:08:30

00:08:30

00:08:36
00:08:36

00:08:37
00:08:38
00:08:39

00:08:39
00:08:41
00:08:42
00:08:42

00:08:43

Gap
-00:00:00
-00:00:07
-00:00:26
-00:00:29
-00:00:31
-00:00:34
-00:00:36
-00:00:37
-00:00:39
-00:00:39
-00:00:41
-00:00:41
-00:00:42
-00:00:42
-00:00:43
-00:00:44
-00:00:45
-00:00:46
-00:00:48
-00:00:50
-00:00:54

-00:00:55

-00:00:56
-00:00:56
-00:00:56
-00:00:56

-00:00:57

-00:01:03
-00:01:03

-00:01:04
-00:01:05
-00:01:05

-00:01:05
-00:01:08
-00:01:08
-00:01:09

-00:01:10
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
38 414 ORTEGA, Aaron Bicycle Haus 00:08:44 -00:01:10
39 431 WALLACE, Dane Team Pay 'N Take 00:08:44 -00:01:11
40 460 WALKER, Daniel el grupo youth cycling 00:08:45 -00:01:11
41 467 SALAZAR, Tomas el grupo youth cycling 00:08:45 -00:01:11
42 447  SCHAFER, Jude foam Golorado Cycling p/b 00:08:45  -00:01:11
43 443 HUMPHREY, Dante foam Golorado Cycling p/b 00:08:45  -00:01:12
44 416 JOHNSON, Conor Christian Cycling Tucson 00:08:47 -00:01:14
45 446 PORTILLO, David santini 00:08:47 -00:01:14
46 463 SOLIS, Leonardo el grupo youth cycling 00:08:48 -00:01:15
47 423 LOCKHART, Ashton foam Golorado Cycling p/b 00:08:49  -00:01:16
48 404 MARTINEZ, Ray Go Fast 00:08:53 -00:01:19
49 440 RIVERA DE ROSALES, Damiano el grupo youth cycling 00:08:53 -00:01:19
50 450 GILER, Oscar Heavy Pedal 00:08:53 -00:01:20
51 435 COLOMBI, Benedict el grupo youth cycling 00:08:55 -00:01:21
52 405 MCBRIDE, Jeremy Christian Cycling Tucson 00:08:57 -00:01:23
53 442 TINEVRA, Samuel KEFI racing 00:08:58 -00:01:24
54 417 JOHNSON, Stephen Shake 'N Brake 00:09:01 -00:01:28
55 462 HEMBREE, Cyrus Thrive Youth Cycling 00:09:05 -00:01:31
56 415 FAIRLY, Chase 00:09:06 -00:01:33
57 429 ENCERRADO, Luis KEFI Racing 00:09:10 -00:01:37
58 433 PEREZ, Johnny Natural Grocers Cycling Team 00:09:12 -00:01:38
59 453 HUENNEKE, Kevin 00:09:14 -00:01:41
60 474 OTTER, Ben Team California Juniors 00:09:15 -00:01:41
61 424 HASTON, Daladros Go Fast 00:09:16 -00:01:43
62 418 SHIELDS, James Kefi Racing 00:09:20 -00:01:47
63 472 TULLOUS, Liam el grupo youth cycling 00:09:22 -00:01:49
64 421 BEYER, Cody Whole Ass Effort 00:09:24 -00:01:51
65 469 BLESSING, David Dynamix Devo 00:09:29 -00:01:56
66 437 SMITH, Britt ATP Racing 00:09:35 -00:02:02
67 439 SPENCER, Geoffrey 00:09:43 -00:02:10
68 449 BARKLEY, Wesley University of Arizona 00:09:43 -00:02:10
69 406  STEVENSON, Ben foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 00:09:54  -00:02:21
70 470 RANDOL, Julian el grupo youth cycling 00:10:08 -00:02:34
71 471 GREEN, Dom el grupo youth cycling 00:10:24 -00:02:51
72 473 KOLOMICUCH, Elliot el grupo youth cycling 00:10:25 -00:02:51

DNS 441 NEWMAN, Grant
DNS 459 DAMATO, Tristan
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 426 PRELLER, Tom 01:37:54 -01:30:21
2 452 CASTO, Nikos University of Arizona 01:38:00 -01:30:27
3 455 BENETZ, Collin Team Best 01:38:10 -01:30:37
4 422 COLLINS, Tom Christian Cycling Tucson 01:38:11 -01:30:38
5 457 LARSON, Evan Team Ca Juniors 01:38:12 -01:30:38
6 403 NOVAK, Matthew Bicycle Ranch Tucson 01:38:12 -01:30:38
7 427 SOPHER, Matan Englewood Cycling 01:38:12 -01:30:39
8 407 SMITH, Matt 01:38:12 -01:30:39
9 445 TOUSSAINT, Alex Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 01:38:12 -01:30:39
10 451 SANDERS, Conrad HewDog Racing 01:38:13 -01:30:39
11 420 SHABANI, Labinot 01:38:14 -01:30:41
12 408 WERBLE, Joseph Arizona State University 01:38:16 -01:30:42
13 458 KAEHLER, Ryan Team California Juniors 01:40:05 -01:32:31
. Western Reserv
14 425  KALIDINDI, Arihant Sﬁfveersi‘fj ern Reserve 01:40:08  -01:32:35
15 419 FICK, Steven GO FAST 01:40:08 -01:32:35
16 434 BUSH, Jonathan Arizona State University 01:40:10 -01:32:37
17 414 ORTEGA, Aaron Bicycle Haus 01:40:11 -01:32:37
18 462 HEMBREE, Cyrus Thrive Youth Cycling 01:40:11 -01:32:38
19 430 WESTWOOD, Brent Tolero Racing 01:40:11 -01:32:38
20 465 SEMONSKY, Elliot el grupo youth cycling 01:40:14 -01:32:40
21 413 ARNOLD, Dennis Shake N Brake 01:40:17 -01:32:44
22 411 ROMERO, Raul Off Season Only 01:40:18 -01:32:44
23 432 TORRES, Antonio 01:40:22 -01:32:48
TMB Development p/b Equator a4l o
24 402 VAN GREUNINGEN, Deven Coffees 01:41:41 -01:34:07
25 463 SOLIS, Leonardo el grupo youth cycling 01:41:43 -01:34:10
26 401 LARGE, Bradley Blitz Racing 01:41:43 -01:34:10
27 468 SOTO, Sebastian 01:41:44 -01:34:11
28 466  SKINNER, Colton Pooen Team Seekcand 01:41:44  -01:34:11
29 410 BOGREN, Michael Team CSP-SBI 01:41:45 -01:34:11
30 450 GILER, Oscar Heavy Pedal 01:41:45 -01:34:11
31 438 PFEIL, Frank Natural Grocers Cycling Team 01:41:49 -01:34:16
32 423 LOCKHART, Ashton foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 01:41:53  -01:34:20
33 444 RAYMOND, Curtis BAA Racing 01:41:54 -01:34:20
34 428 PAVLIK, Joe Team Pay n Take 01:41:59 -01:34:25
35 440 RIVERA DE ROSALES, Damiano el grupo youth cycling 01:42:12 -01:34:39
36 443 HUMPHREY, Dante foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 01:44:02  -01:36:29
37 412 GERDES, Evan 01:44:05 -01:36:31
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
Team Colorado Cycling p/b . .
38 447 SCHAFER, Jude BUILD 01:44:05 -01:36:32
39 446 PORTILLO, David santini 01:44:10 -01:36:36
40 453 HUENNEKE, Kevin 01:44:11 -01:36:38
41 429 ENCERRADO, Luis KEFI Racing 01:44:12 -01:36:38
42 415 FAIRLY, Chase 01:44:26 -01:36:53
43 404 MARTINEZ, Ray Go Fast 01:44:49 -01:37:16
44 433 PEREZ, Johnny Natural Grocers Cycling Team 01:45:26 -01:37:52
45 409 FAIRLY, Christian 01:45:27 -01:37:53
46 456  ELLIOT, Joseph foam Golorado Cycling p/b 01:46:02  -01:38:28
47 417 JOHNSON, Stephen Shake 'N Brake 01:47:06 -01:39:32
48 424 HASTON, Daladros Go Fast 01:48:25 -01:40:52
49 442 TINEVRA, Samuel KEFI racing 01:49:00 -01:41:26
50 421 BEYER, Cody Whole Ass Effort 01:54:58 -01:47:24
51 461 NORDSTROM, Alex el grupo youth cycling 01:54:58 -01:47:25
52 435 COLOMBI, Benedict el grupo youth cycling 01:54:58 -01:47:25
53 464 KIRACOFE, Kaiden el grupo youth cycling 01:54:59 -01:47:25
54 460 WALKER, Daniel el grupo youth cycling 01:54:59 -01:47:26
55 436 SCHLAEFER, Jesse Heavy Pedal 01:59:28 -01:51:54
56 469 BLESSING, David Dynamix Devo 02:07:08 -01:59:34
57 437 SMITH, Britt ATP Racing 02:07:37 -02:00:03
58 467 SALAZAR, Tomas el grupo youth cycling 02:08:38 -02:01:04
59 471 GREEN, Dom el grupo youth cycling 02:08:38 -02:01:05
60 418 SHIELDS, James Kefi Racing 02:18:45 -02:11:12
61 431 WALLACE, Dane Team Pay 'N Take 02:19:45 -02:12:12
62 454 JANKOWSKI, Blake University of Arizona 02:19:45 -02:12:12
63 405 MCBRIDE, Jeremy Christian Cycling Tucson 02:19:45 -02:12:12
64 472 TULLOUS, Liam el grupo youth cycling 02:26:30 -02:18:57
65 416 JOHNSON, Conor Christian Cycling Tucson 02:27:00 -02:19:26
66 473 KOLOMICUCH, Elliot el grupo youth cycling 03:17:10 -03:09:36
67 406  STEVENSON, Ben foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 03:20:00 = -03:12:26
68 439 SPENCER, Geoffrey 03:20:00 -03:12:26
69 449 BARKLEY, Wesley University of Arizona 03:20:00 -03:12:26
70 475  MEYER, Jonathan foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b 03:20:00 = -03:12:26
71 474 OTTER, Ben Team California Juniors 03:20:00 -03:12:26
72 470 RANDOL, Julian el grupo youth cycling 03:20:00 -03:12:26
73 459 DAMATO, Tristan 03:20:00 -03:12:26
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Sponsored By : The Metor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race

Time

Place
1
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458
425

457
452
420
414
462
455
463
422

402

419
434
444
411
413
403
407
454

466

408
401
427
432
461
431

443
426
423

451
468
460
445
465
438
412

456

Name
KAEHLER, Ryan

KALIDINDI, Arihant

LARSON, Evan
CASTO, Nikos
SHABANI, Labinot
ORTEGA, Aaron
HEMBREE, Cyrus
BENETZ, Collin
SOLIS, Leonardo
COLLINS, Tom

VAN GREUNINGEN, Deven

FICK, Steven
BUSH, Jonathan
RAYMOND, Curtis
ROMERO, Raul
ARNOLD, Dennis
NOVAK, Matthew
SMITH, Matt
JANKOWSKI, Blake

SKINNER, Colton

WERBLE, Joseph
LARGE, Bradley
SOPHER, Matan
TORRES, Antonio
NORDSTROM, Alex
WALLACE, Dane

HUMPHREY, Dante
PRELLER, Tom
LOCKHART, Ashton

SANDERS, Conrad
SOTO, Sebastian
WALKER, Daniel
TOUSSAINT, Alex
SEMONSKY, Elliot
PFEIL, Frank
GERDES, Evan

ELLIOT, Joseph

Team

Team California Juniors
Case Western Reserve
University

Team Ca Juniors

University of Arizona

Bicycle Haus

Thrive Youth Cycling
Team Best

el grupo youth cycling
Christian Cycling Tucson
TMB Development p/b Equator
Coffees

GO FAST

Arizona State University
BAA Racing

Off Season Only

Shake N Brake

Bicycle Ranch Tucson

University of Arizona
Phoenix Team Seek and
Destroy

Arizona State University
Blitz Racing

Englewood Cycling

el grupo youth cycling
Team Pay 'N Take

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

HewDog Racing

el grupo youth cycling
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
el grupo youth cycling
Natural Grocers Cycling Team

Team Colorado Cycling p/b
BUILD

01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01
01

01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01

116:42
01:
116:42
116:42
116:42
116:43
116:44
116:45
116:45
116:45
01:
116:46
116:46
:16:47
:16:47
:16:47
:16:47
:16:47
:16:48
01:
:16:48
:16:49
:16:49
:16:49
:16:49
:16:50
01:
:16:51
01:
:16:51
:16:51
:16:51
:16:52
116:54
:16:55
:16:56
01:

16:42

16:45

16:48

16:51

16:51

17:01

Gap
-01:09:08

-01:09:08

-01:09:09
-01:09:09
-01:09:09
-01:09:10
-01:09:11
-01:09:11
-01:09:11
-01:09:12

-01:09:12

-01:09:12
-01:09:12
-01:09:13
-01:09:13
-01:09:13
-01:09:14
-01:09:14
-01:09:14

-01:09:15

-01:09:15
-01:09:16
-01:09:16
-01:09:16
-01:09:16
-01:09:16
-01:09:17
-01:09:17
-01:09:18
-01:09:18
-01:09:18
-01:09:18
-01:09:18
-01:09:20
-01:09:21
-01:09:23

-01:09:27
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
38 467 SALAZAR, Tomas el grupo youth cycling 01:17:02 -01:09:28
39 428 PAVLIK, Joe Team Pay n Take 01:17:03 -01:09:30
40 464 KIRACOFE, Kaiden el grupo youth cycling 01:17:04 -01:09:31
41 429 ENCERRADO, Luis KEFI Racing 01:18:22 -01:10:48
42 424 HASTON, Daladros Go Fast 01:18:54 -01:11:21
43 472 TULLOUS, Liam el grupo youth cycling 01:21:38 -01:14:05
44 450 GILER, Oscar Heavy Pedal 01:22:44 -01:15:10
45 404 MARTINEZ, Ray Go Fast 01:25:03 -01:17:29
46 433 PEREZ, Johnny Natural Grocers Cycling Team 01:26:06 -01:18:33
47 421 BEYER, Cody Whole Ass Effort 01:26:07 -01:18:34
48 405 MCBRIDE, Jeremey 01:27:18 -01:19:45
49 410 BOGREN, Michael Team CSP-SBI 01:27:39 -01:20:06
50 417 JOHNSON, Stephen Shake 'N Brake 01:29:52 -01:22:19
51 442 TINEVRA, Samuel KEFI racing 01:30:44 -01:23:10
52 437 SMITH, Britt ATP Racing 01:40:07 -01:32:34
53 471 GREEN, Dom el grupo youth cycling 01:42:43 -01:35:09
54 453 HUENNEKE, Kevin 01:46:20 -01:38:46
55 409 FAIRLY, Christian 01:48:17 -01:40:43
56 473 KOLOMICUCH, Elliot el grupo youth cycling 01:48:18 -01:40:45

DNS 475  MEYER, Jonathan foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b
DNS 440 RIVERA DE ROSALES, Damiano el grupo youth cycling

DNS 469 BLESSING, David Dynamix Devo

DNS 406  STEVENSON, Ben foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b
DNS 415 FAIRLY, Chase

DNS 416 JOHNSON, Conor Christian Cycling Tucson
DNS 418 SHIELDS, James Kefi Racing

DNS 430 WESTWOOD, Brent Tolero Racing

DNS 435 COLOMBI, Benedict el grupo youth cycling

DNS 436 SCHLAEFER, Jesse Heavy Pedal

DNS 439 SPENCER, Geoffrey

DNS 446 PORTILLO, David santini

DNS 447  SCHAFER, Jude foam Colorado Cyaiing p/b
DNS 449 BARKLEY, Wesley University of Arizona

DNS 470 RANDOL, Julian el grupo youth cycling

DNS 474 OTTER, Ben Team California Juniors
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 784 WHITE, Alexis University of Arizona 00:09:08 -00:00:00
2 798 GOFF, Jessica ZiaVelo 00:09:09 -00:00:01
3 783 STARR, Emma Fount Cycling Guild 00:09:26 -00:00:18
4 791 LEMKE, Kate Tolero 00:09:27 -00:00:19
5 789 GAESSER, Lindsay Squadra p/b MMC 00:09:30 -00:00:21
6 799 HAYES, Sabrina Kelly Benefit Strategies 00:09:30 -00:00:21
7 788 MADIGAN, Becky g gf‘o”ucg‘ mogsonRacing  00:09:42  -00:00:34
8 777 MOLLOY, Moira g?oacp U oy poneni kAW 00:09:48 | -00:00:40
9 796 NUSS, Samantha Go Fast Incycle 00:09:48 -00:00:40
10 792 LEDUKE, Deryn g?oacp Eg‘ﬁecregy%}’fwmn'c' Law  00.00:50  -00:00:42
11 773 DAHLIN, Lauren 00:09:50 -00:00:42
12 795 BRUGGINK, Stephanie University of Arizona 00:09:52 -00:00:44
13 797 SCHWARTZ, Ana Podium Finish 00:10:00 -00:00:52
14 785 SWITAJ, Caitlin Tucson Endurance 00:10:10 -00:01:02
15 794 GARNER, Jessica Gofast - Incycle 00:10:11 -00:01:02
16 775 GORDON, Mary UA Cycling 00:10:14 -00:01:05
17 782 CHILDERS, Karlie Heavy Pedal Team 00:10:15 -00:01:07
18 778 BEVIER, Olivia el grupo youth cycling 00:10:17 -00:01:09
19 793 STREICHER, Brooke Tolero Racing 00:10:17 -00:01:09
20 787 JACKSON, Veronica Heavy Pedal 00:10:22 -00:01:14
21 790 BEAUCHAMP, Kelly Tolero Racing 00:10:27 -00:01:18
22 781 BIEDERMAN, Lucy el grupo youth cycling 00:10:30 -00:01:22
23 779 FUJIEDA, Rina UA Cycling Team 00:10:44 -00:01:36
24 780 HUDSON, Mia el grupo youth cycling 00:10:50 -00:01:42
25 776 DE LA HUERTA, Luciana el grupo youth cycling 00:10:53 -00:01:44
26 769 RINGLER, Taryn el grupo youth cycling 00:10:56 -00:01:47
27 774 RAMOS, Rosalie el grupo youth cycling 00:11:02 -00:01:54
28 786 BRUNER, Alex 00:13:03 -00:03:55

RaceDay 2.0 Event Software
www.RacedayEventSoftware.com
Page 19 of 60

Event Type : Stage Race
Event Date : 3/1/2022

Print Time : 3/7/2022 5:09:52 PM

RACE DAY



Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 798 GOFF, Jessica ZiaVelo 02:03:44 -01:54:36
2 784 WHITE, Alexis University of Arizona 02:03:45 -01:54:37
3 796 NUSS, Samantha Go Fast Incycle 02:03:45 -01:54:37
4 799 HAYES, Sabrina Kelly Benefit Strategies 02:03:46 -01:54:38
5 783 STARR, Emma Fount Cycling Guild 02:03:47 -01:54:39
6 795 BRUGGINK, Stephanie University of Arizona 02:03:47 -01:54:39
7 775 GORDON, Mary UA Cycling 02:03:48 -01:54:40
8 797 SCHWARTZ, Ana Podium Finish 02:03:48 -01:54:40
9 792 LEDUKE, Deryn (SB?OBUCD Eg"t’)eéegyt(’:{eB;””'C' Law  05.03:49 | -01:54:40
10 789 GAESSER, Lindsay Squadra p/b MMC 02:03:49 -01:54:41
11 790 BEAUCHAMP, Kelly Tolero Racing 02:03:51 -01:54:43
12 791 LEMKE, Kate Tolero 02:03:57 -01:54:49

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing

13 788 MADIGAN, Becky P/B Ell Group Real Estate 02:04:16 -01:55:08
14 794 GARNER, Jessica Gofast - Incycle 02:04:55 -01:55:47
15 773 DAHLIN, Lauren 02:06:10 -01:57:02
16 782 CHILDERS, Karlie Heavy Pedal Team 02:07:11 -01:58:02
17 777 MOLLOY, Moira g?oicp e oy pomeniLaW  02:09:33 | -02:00:25
18 785 SWITAJ, Caitlin Tucson Endurance 02:11:28 -02:02:20
19 787 JACKSON, Veronica Heavy Pedal 02:16:43 -02:07:35
20 781 BIEDERMAN, Lucy el grupo youth cycling 02:16:50 -02:07:41
21 793 STREICHER, Brooke Tolero Racing 02:17:50 -02:08:41
22 779 FUJIEDA, Rina UA Cycling Team 02:19:09 -02:10:01
23 774 RAMOS, Rosalie el grupo youth cycling 02:22:28 -02:13:19
24 769 RINGLER, Taryn el grupo youth cycling 02:29:44 -02:20:35
25 778 BEVIER, Olivia el grupo youth cycling 02:29:45 -02:20:37
26 776 DE LA HUERTA, Luciana el grupo youth cycling 02:30:53 -02:21:44
27 780 HUDSON, Mia el grupo youth cycling 02:54:17 -02:45:09
28 786 BRUNER, Alex 03:22:11 -03:13:03
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 799 HAYES, Sabrina Kelly Benefit Strategies 01:24:25 -01:15:17
2 798 GOFF, Jessica ZiaVelo 01:24:25 -01:15:17
3 783 STARR, Emma Fount Cycling Guild 01:24:25 -01:15:17
4 784 WHITE, Alexis University of Arizona 01:24:28 -01:15:20
5 796 NUSS, Samantha Go Fast Incycle 01:24:28 -01:15:20
6 775 GORDON, Mary UA Cycling 01:24:29 -01:15:21
7 789 GAESSER, Lindsay Squadra p/b MMC 01:24:29 -01:15:21
8 795 BRUGGINK, Stephanie University of Arizona 01:24:29 -01:15:21
9 792 LEDUKE, Deryn (SB?OBUCD Eg"t’)eéegyt(’:{eB;””'C' Law 040409 -01:15:21
10 782 CHILDERS, Karlie Heavy Pedal Team 01:24:55 -01:15:47
11 790 BEAUCHAMP, Kelly Tolero Racing 01:25:00 -01:15:52
12 785 SWITAJ, Caitlin Tucson Endurance 01:25:00 -01:15:52
13 791 LEMKE, Kate Tolero 01:25:03 -01:15:55
14 777 MOLLOY, Moira (Sa?oicp Eg‘ﬁeéegy*g{fwm'cm Law  1.25:05  -01:15:57
15 773 DAHLIN, Lauren 01:25:08 -01:16:00
16 778 BEVIER, Olivia el grupo youth cycling 01:25:08 -01:16:00
17 794 GARNER, Jessica Gofast - Incycle 01:27:45 -01:18:37
18 797 SCHWARTZ, Ana Podium Finish 01:27:52 -01:18:44
19 769 RINGLER, Taryn el grupo youth cycling 01:27:57 -01:18:49
20 788 MADIGAN, Becky Pioycle gfonucg‘ mocsonRacing  o1:29:12  -01:20:04
21 779 FUJIEDA, Rina UA Cycling Team 01:29:25 -01:20:17
22 774 RAMOS, Rosalie el grupo youth cycling 01:34:29 -01:25:20
23 787 JACKSON, Veronica Heavy Pedal 01:34:50 -01:25:41
24 781 BIEDERMAN, Lucy el grupo youth cycling 01:35:37 -01:26:29
25 776 DE LA HUERTA, Luciana el grupo youth cycling 01:35:50 -01:26:42
26 780 HUDSON, Mia el grupo youth cycling 01:46:49 -01:37:41
27 786 BRUNER, Alex 02:23:52 -02:14:43
DNS 793 STREICHER, Brooke Tolero Racing
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 581 O'NEAL, Kypton MUCC 00:09:47 -00:00:00
2 582 ANDERSON, Levi el grupo youth cycling 00:10:22 -00:00:35
3 583 COPELAND, Evan el grupo youth cycling 00:10:38 -00:00:51
DNS 580 AVERILL, Sam el grupo youth cycling
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 581 O'NEAL, Kypton MUCC 01:02:19 -00:52:31
2 583 COPELAND, Evan el grupo youth cycling 01:02:19 -00:52:31
3 582 ANDERSON, Levi el grupo youth cycling 01:02:19 -00:52:31
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 583 COPELAND, Evan el grupo youth cycling 00:51:58 -00:42:10
2 582 ANDERSON, Levi el grupo youth cycling 00:52:14 -00:42:26
3 581 O'NEAL, Kypton MUCC 00:52:22 -00:42:35
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap

1 584 ORNSTEIN, Oliver Junior El tour 00:15:21 -00:15:21
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team
1 584 ORNSTEIN, Oliver Junior El tour

Time Gap
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap

1 584 ORNSTEIN, Oliver Junior El tour 01:00:23 -01:00:23
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue

Place

o N o b~ wnN

10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33

Bib
90
92
94
99
97

80
93
76

84

86

77
95
66
88
89

74
96
91

70

75
71
83
98
67
87
82
78
81
73
68

69

85

72

Name

FERRARA, Fortunato
KOHR, Stephen
GARBO, John

RON, Gil

STOUT, David

EVERETT, Charles
GUZMAN, Victor
VELASCO, Bernardo

PARKER, Carl
VAN AARDT, Jan

KARRAS, Bill
CARDONA, Brian
WATTS, Joshua
STEPHEN, Eric
MATTISON, Paul

MENNOW, Robert
HERNANDEZ, Max
HOLECKO, Matthew

THOMPSON, Richard

COLLINS, Eric
HAMPTON, Arron
CUCCO, Jeremy
GILMORE, Trevor
ZINKE, Brendon
ESCAMILLA, Edwin
NOWROOZANI, Shan
DOMINGUEZ, Sergio
CANTWELL, Solomon
DENTE, Matt

SCOTT, Andy

JONES, Thomas
ELL, Jeff

FUERTES, Lucien

Team

Go Fast - Incycle

Go Fast - Incycle

iSpeed Racing

Stone House P&S Racing
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Padyak racing team

Bicycle Ranch Tucson p/b Ell
Group

FIRESTONE WALKER RACE
TEAM

Nalgene Cycling p/b Northglow
Photography

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
TruePath Racing / GVCC
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Nalgene Cycling p/b North
Glow Photography

Exhale Bikes / PTSD

Go Fast - Incycle

Carlos O'Briens Racing
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Zia Velo Cycling

Wolfpack Bike Racing
Illuminati Cycling

Dolce Vita Cycling p/b SL2
Coors

Kendall Team / Bicycle Ranch
HitSquad Racing

P&S

Coureur presented by Spinergy
Fell Swoop

Sabino Cycles

Nero Veloce p/b Michael
Thomas Coffee

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Tucson ER & Hospital

Time
00:07:46
00:07:54
00:08:04
00:08:06
00:08:10

00:08:14
00:08:16
00:08:16

00:08:16

00:08:16

00:08:17
00:08:19
00:08:20
00:08:21
00:08:24

00:08:25
00:08:27
00:08:31

00:08:34

00:08:35
00:08:37
00:08:38
00:08:38
00:08:41
00:08:41
00:08:49
00:08:50
00:08:52
00:08:53
00:08:55

00:09:04

00:09:07

00:09:11

Gap
-00:00:00
-00:00:08
-00:00:18
-00:00:20
-00:00:24
-00:00:28
-00:00:29

-00:00:29
-00:00:30
-00:00:30

-00:00:31
-00:00:33
-00:00:34
-00:00:35
-00:00:38

-00:00:38
-00:00:41
-00:00:45

-00:00:47

-00:00:49
-00:00:50
-00:00:52
-00:00:52
-00:00:55
-00:00:55
-00:01:03
-00:01:04
-00:01:05
-00:01:06
-00:01:08

-00:01:18
-00:01:20

-00:01:25

RACE LAY
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
34 65 KRIMPE, Fernando 00:09:12 -00:01:25

. Velo Club LaGrange/ Michelob A, AL
35 79 AYALA, Victor Ultra - La Grange +21 00:09:13 -00:01:27
36 64 RIVERON, Carlos 00:09:54 -00:02:08
37 100 QUINTERO, Rafel 00:10:06 -00:02:19
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race

Place

1
2

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Bib
90
88

84

86

80

99
94
96
91
81

79

69

66

92
97
71
68
95
73
67

85
74
76

87
78

89

77

75
98
65
82
83
100
93

Name

FERRARA, Fortunato
STEPHEN, Eric

PARKER, Carl
VAN AARDT, Jan

EVERETT, Charles

RON, Gil

GARBO, John
HERNANDEZ, Max
HOLECKO, Matthew
CANTWELL, Solomon

AYALA, Victor
JONES, Thomas

WATTS, Joshua

KOHR, Stephen
STOUT, David
HAMPTON, Arron
SCOTT, Andy
CARDONA, Brian
DENTE, Matt
ZINKE, Brendon

ELL, Jeff
MENNOW, Robert
VELASCO, Bernardo

ESCAMILLA, Edwin
DOMINGUEZ, Sergio

MATTISON, Paul

KARRAS, Bill

COLLINS, Eric
GILMORE, Trevor
KRIMPE, Fernando
NOWROOZANI, Shan
CUCCO, Jeremy
QUINTERO, Rafael
GUZMAN, Victor

Team

FIRESTONE WALKER RACE
TEAM

Nalgene Cycling p/b Northglow
Photography

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
iSpeed Racing

Go Fast - Incycle

Go Fast - Incycle

Carlos O'Briens Racing
Coureur presented by Spinergy
Velo Club LaGrange/ Michelob
Ultra - La Grange +21

Nero Veloce p/b Michael
Thomas Coffee

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Go Fast - Incycle

Stone House P&S Racing
Wolfpack Bike Racing

Sabino Cycles

TruePath Racing / GVCC

Fell Swoop

Coors

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Exhale Bikes / PTSD

Bicycle Ranch Tucson p/b Ell
Group

Kendall Team / Bicycle Ranch
P&S

Nalgene Cycling p/b North
Glow Photography

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Zia Velo Cycling

Dolce Vita Cycling p/b SL2

HitSquad Racing
Illuminati Cycling

Padyak racing team

Time
02:35:22
02:39:27

02:39:27

02:40:52

02:40:54

02:40:54
02:40:54
02:40:55
02:40:55
02:40:56

02:40:56

02:40:56

02:40:56

02:40:57
02:40:57
02:40:57
02:40:59
02:40:59
02:40:59
02:40:59

02:41:00
02:41:00
02:41:00

02:41:00
02:41:00

02:41:00

02:41:02

02:41:19
02:44:03
02:46:02
02:47:58
02:48:22
02:48:23
02:50:21

Gap
-02:27:36
-02:31:40

-02:31:41
-02:33:06

-02:33:07

-02:33:08
-02:33:08
-02:33:09
-02:33:09
-02:33:09

-02:33:09
-02:33:10

-02:33:10

-02:33:10
-02:33:11
-02:33:11
-02:33:12
-02:33:12
-02:33:13
-02:33:13

-02:33:13
-02:33:13
-02:33:13

-02:33:14
-02:33:14

-02:33:14

-02:33:15

-02:33:33
-02:36:16
-02:38:15
-02:40:12
-02:40:36
-02:40:36
-02:42:34
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
. Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing e .
35 72 FUERTES, Lucien o/b Tucson ER & Hospital 02:55:27 -02:47:41
. Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Py Eo.
36 70 THOMPSON, Richard o/b Ell Group Real Estate 03:06:15 -02:58:29
37 64 RIVERON, Carlos 03:07:15 -02:59:29
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race

Place
1

2

O 00 N o Ul b

11
12

13

14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

27

28

29

30

31
32

33

Bib
90
80

86

66

96
99
88
81
74

79

91
93

84

92
98
94

69

95
97
82

89

78
67
71
65
68

76

85

77

72

83
87

70

Name
FERRARA, Fortunato

EVERETT, Charles
VAN AARDT, Jan

WATTS, Joshua

HERNANDEZ, Max
RON, Gil

STEPHEN, Eric
CANTWELL, Solomon
MENNOW, Robert

AYALA, Victor

HOLECKO, Matthew
GUZMAN, Victor

PARKER, Carl

KOHR, Stephen
GILMORE, Trevor
GARBO, John

JONES, Thomas

CARDONA, Brian
STOUT, David
NOWROOZANI, Shan

MATTISON, Paul

DOMINGUEZ, Sergio
ZINKE, Brendon
HAMPTON, Arron
KRIMPE, Fernando
SCOTT, Andy

VELASCO, Bernardo
ELL, Jeff
KARRAS, Bill

FUERTES, Lucien

CUCCO, Jeremy
ESCAMILLA, Edwin

THOMPSON, Richard

Team

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Nalgene Cycling p/b Northglow
Photography

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Go Fast - Incycle

iSpeed Racing

Coureur presented by Spinergy
Exhale Bikes / PTSD

Velo Club LaGrange/ Michelob
Ultra - La Grange +21

Carlos O'Briens Racing
Padyak racing team
FIRESTONE WALKER RACE
TEAM

Go Fast - Incycle

Dolce Vita Cycling p/b SL2
Go Fast - Incycle

Nero Veloce p/b Michael
Thomas Coffee

TruePath Racing / GVCC
Stone House P&S Racing
HitSquad Racing

Nalgene Cycling p/b North
Glow Photography

P&S

Coors

Wolfpack Bike Racing

Sabino Cycles

Bicycle Ranch Tucson p/b Ell
Group

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Tucson ER & Hospital
Illuminati Cycling

Kendall Team / Bicycle Ranch
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate

Time
01:21:14
01:23:37

01:23:37

01:23:37

01:23:37
01:23:38
01:23:38
01:23:38
01:23:40

01:23:41

01:23:41
01:23:43

01:23:43

01:23:45
01:23:45
01:23:46

01:23:46

01:23:46
01:23:46
01:23:48

01:23:50

01:23:51
01:23:51
01:23:52
01:23:53
01:23:54

01:24:00

01:24:04

01:24:10

01:25:35

01:27:48
01:27:48

01:28:30

Gap
-01:13:28

-01:156:50
-01:156:51

-01:156:51

-01:15:51
-01:156:52
-01:15:52
-01:156:52
-01:15:54

-01:15:54

-01:15:54
-01:15:56

-01:156:57

-01:15:58
-01:15:59
-01:15:59

-01:15:59

-01:15:59
-01:16:00
-01:16:02

-01:16:03

-01:16:04
-01:16:05
-01:16:05
-01:16:06
-01:16:07

-01:16:14
-01:16:17
-01:16:23

-01:17:49

-01:20:01
-01:20:02

-01:20:44
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
34 73 DENTE, Matt Fell Swoop 01:32:18 -01:24:32
35 75 COLLINS, Eric Zia Velo Cycling 01:34:23 -01:26:37
36 100 QUINTERO, Rafael 01:35:29 -01:27:42

DNS 64 RIVERON, Carlos
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 397 CASEY, Terry ZiaVelo 00:08:32 -00:00:00
2 396 ASTON, Sally Trek West Women's Racing 00:08:48 -00:00:16
3 387 SENFT, Tricia ZiaVelo Cycling 00:08:52 -00:00:19
4 399 DONLEY, Anne DNA Masters Team 00:08:57 -00:00:24
5 398 RISNER, Tamatha DNA Masters Cycling 00:09:05 -00:00:33
6 390 CEDERGREN, Laura Tolero Racing 00:09:16 -00:00:44
7 395 MENNOW, Sarah Exhale Bikes/PTSD 00:09:22 -00:00:50
8 393 O'FARRELL, Natalie Natural Grocers 00:09:38 -00:01:06
9 389  HEISDORFFER, Trish Sonie ERC / Sonic 00:09:39  -00:01:07
10 384 GRANGER, Diane DNA Masters Team 00:09:41 -00:01:09
11 391 GRUNEISEN, Helen Cyclefit Solutions 00:09:42 -00:01:10
12 392 LOCHER, Melissa BikeGoach Women's Racing  00:00:46  -00:01:14
13 386 BERGER, Jane M. CycleFit Solutions 00:09:51 -00:01:19
14 377 JOHNSON, Kristine DNA Masters Team 00:10:00 -00:01:28
15 388 AUDILET, Carolyn Tolero 00:10:13 -00:01:41
16 379 RODIN, Randy natural grocers 00:10:14 -00:01:42
17 378 LINDGREN, Laura Sisterhood of Cycling 00:10:18 -00:01:46
18 383 LLOYD, Sue Sonic Boom Racing 00:10:32 -00:02:00
19 376 ALEXANDER, Pam Tucson Masters 00:10:34 -00:02:02
20 394 GREENING, Allison Cyclefit Solutions 00:10:53 -00:02:21
21 380 SCHWARTZ, Karen Tolero Racing 00:11:17 -00:02:45
22 382 CRUJIDO, Lisa Revolution Coaching 00:11:24 -00:02:52
23 381 PEACHEY, Sharon 00:11:52 -00:03:20
DNS 385 CAMPAGNONI, Melissa B4T9
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race

Place
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Bib
396
399
395
387
397
391
390
393
377

389

379
384

392

378
383
386
394
376
388
382
380
381
398

Name

ASTON, Sally
DONLEY, Anne
MENNOW, Sarah
SENFT, Tricia
CASEY, Terry
GRUNEISEN, Helen
CEDERGREN, Laura
O'FARRELL, Natalie
JOHNSON, Kristine

HEISDORFFER, Trish

RODIN, Randy
GRANGER, Diane

LOCHER, Melissa

LINDGREN, Laura
LLOYD, Sue
BERGER, Jane M.
GREENING, Allison
ALEXANDER, Pam
AUDILET, Carolyn
CRUJIDO, Lisa
SCHWARTZ, Karen
PEACHEY, Sharon
RISNER, Tamatha

Team

Trek West Women's Racing
DNA Masters Team

Exhale Bikes/PTSD
ZiaVelo Cycling

ZiaVelo

Cyclefit Solutions

Tolero Racing

Natural Grocers

DNA Masters Team

Sonic Boom Racing / Sonic
Boom Racing Team

natural grocers

DNA Masters Team
BikeCoach Women'’s Racing
Team

Sisterhood of Cycling
Sonic Boom Racing
CycleFit Solutions

Cyclefit Solutions

Tucson Masters

Tolero

Revolution Coaching
Tolero Racing

DNA Masters Cycling

Time
03:01:01
03:01:01
03:01:01
03:01:04
03:01:06
03:03:09
03:06:39
03:17:14
03:18:50

03:18:51

03:18:51
03:18:52

03:18:52

03:18:52
03:28:05
03:28:06
03:28:06
03:33:36
03:45:13
03:46:48
03:59:50
04:07:13
04:10:00

Gap
-02:52:29
-02:52:29
-02:52:29
-02:52:32
-02:52:34
-02:54:37
-02:58:07
-03:08:42
-03:10:17

-03:10:19

-03:10:19
-03:10:19

-03:10:19

-03:10:20
-03:19:33
-03:19:33
-03:19:34
-03:25:04
-03:36:41
-03:38:16
-03:51:17
-03:58:41
-04:01:27
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race

Place

S VW® N OouUhwWwN =
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DNS
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Bib
395
399
396
397
387
386

389

390
391

392

378
377
379
393
384
383
394
388
381
382
380
398

Name

MENNOW, Sarah
DONLEY, Anne
ASTON, Sally
CASEY, Terry
SENFT, Tricia
BERGER, Jane M.

HEISDORFFER, Trish

CEDERGREN, Laura
GRUNEISEN, Helen

LOCHER, Melissa

LINDGREN, Laura
JOHNSON, Kristine
RODIN, Randy
O'FARRELL, Natalie
GRANGER, Diane
LLOYD, Sue
GREENING, Allison
AUDILET, Carolyn
PEACHEY, Sharon
CRUJIDO, Lisa
SCHWARTZ, Karen
RISNER, Tamatha

Team

Exhale Bikes/PTSD

DNA Masters Team

Trek West Women's Racing
ZiaVelo

ZiaVelo Cycling

CycleFit Solutions

Sonic Boom Racing / Sonic
Boom Racing Team

Tolero Racing

Cyclefit Solutions
BikeCoach Women'’s Racing
Team

Sisterhood of Cycling

DNA Masters Team

natural grocers

Natural Grocers

DNA Masters Team

Sonic Boom Racing
Cyclefit Solutions

Tolero

Revolution Coaching
Tolero Racing
DNA Masters Cycling

Time
01:40:01
01:40:01
01:40:01
01:40:02
01:42:59
01:46:40

01:46:42

01:46:42
01:46:43

01:46:44

01:46:46
01:49:07
01:49:07
01:49:16
01:52:57
01:52:58
01:53:00
02:10:38
02:12:32

Gap
-01:31:29
-01:31:29
-01:31:29
-01:31:30
-01:34:26
-01:38:08

-01:38:10

-01:38:10
-01:38:11

-01:38:11

-01:38:13
-01:40:35
-01:40:35
-01:40:44
-01:44:25
-01:44:26
-01:44:28
-02:02:05
-02:03:59
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
. Cannondale Capo p/b Incycle e AN,
1 705 HILDE, Ludovic /Bicycles 00:07:40 -00:00:00
2 712 SENFT, Al Zia Velo Cycling 00:07:51 -00:00:10
Cannondale/Birdworx pb- . AA.
3 715 HATCHITT, John Hammer Nutrition. 00:07:51 -00:00:11
: Mad dog racing P/b .07 .00
4 719 AMELBURU, Luis Hammernutrition 00:07:54 -00:00:13
5 701 SHARP, Benjamin Stages Cycling 00:07:56 -00:00:15
6 716 ZIMMERMAN, Craig Jessup Auto Cycling 00:08:00 -00:00:19
7 755 WOODBURN, Jim Landis/Trek 00:08:00 -00:00:19
Cannondale/Birdworx P/b no. AN,
8 723 NEBEL, Otto Hammer Nutrition 00:08:09 -00:00:28
9 725 HAST, Michael ChristianCycling Tucson 00:08:12 -00:00:31
10 703 MUYRES, Matt DONKEY LABEL DLR 00:08:13 -00:00:32
11 686 CLAPPER, Gerry Team ProPower 00:08:15 -00:00:34
12 713 DOELMAN, Tim fairlife 00:08:15 -00:00:34
13 717 ROYALTY, Charles San Tan Racing 00:08:15 -00:00:34
14 693 ASNES, Adam Medtronic/Quest 00:08:16 -00:00:36
15 743 STEFFEN, Scott ?ggrrrt] Systems 505 Cycling 00:08:17  -00:00:36
Davis Phinney Foundation na. AN,
16 690 POMERANZ, Douglas Masters Cycling 00:08:17 -00:00:36
17 702 SPANGLER, Michael S2C/BOSCH pb Primal 00:08:19 -00:00:38
18 696 BEADLES, Charlie GST 00:08:20 -00:00:39
19 691  ARMIJO, Dan o ed Rock Roasters 00:08:20  -00:00:39
20 734 DALY, Brenon ThirstyBear Cycling 00:08:22 -00:00:42
21 689 TOWNER, Lawrence Team ProPower 00:08:23 -00:00:42
22 706 CARO, Patrick Go Fast - Incycle 00:08:23 -00:00:43
. Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing .na. .A0-
23 738 MCNAMARA, Kevin o/b Ell Group Real Estate 00:08:25 -00:00:44
24 708 BAKER, Aaron xXx Racing - Athletico 00:08:25 -00:00:44
25 677 DAHL, Bill Sports System 505 Cycling 00:08:26 -00:00:46
. Cannondale-Birdworx p/b Mo AN
26 737 PAPPE, Jim Hammer Nutrition 00:08:27 -00:00:46
27 726 ANTOL, Bryan GST Racing 00:08:30 -00:00:49
28 749 DALY, Shawn ThirstyBear Cycling 00:08:30 -00:00:49
29 756 RICCITELLO, Jimmy UNATT 00:08:30 -00:00:50
30 697 BROWN, Todd PEDALindustries 00:08:31 -00:00:51
31 730 LINDNER, Joe Maddog Racing 00:08:33 -00:00:53
32 699 PEARCE, Eric unattached 00:08:34 -00:00:54
Cannondale / Birdworkx pb oL AN,
33 741 MCCLURE, Andy Hammer Nutrition 00:08:34 -00:00:54
34 744 GARCIA, Jerry 00:08:34 -00:00:54
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
35 727 MENEZES, Silvio Sport Systems 505 Cycling 00:08:38 -00:00:57
36 747 BENNETT, Danny Landis/Trek 00:08:39 -00:00:58
37 688 KELLAGHER, William Medtronic Cycling Team 00:08:39 -00:00:59
38 731 MCNULTY, Andre 00:08:40 -00:00:59
39 709 INGLIS, Michael Black Swift/ Cycleton 00:08:43 -00:01:03
40 687 RAYMOND, Gary Bicycle Accident Attorney 00:08:44 -00:01:03
41 722 HORN, Richard Bike Accident Attorneys 00:08:44 -00:01:03
42 753 THOMSEN, Michael 00:08:44 -00:01:04
43 672 GUILLERY, Phil Medtronic 00:08:46 -00:01:06

. Bicycle Ranch T n Racin
44 728  MCAFEE, Michael p/gyI(E:IIeGrgug Roal Estata 0 00:08:48  -00:01:08
45 742 MILLER, Drew Landis Trek 00:08:50 -00:01:09
46 685 ROBERTSON, Preston White Mountain Road Club 00:08:51 -00:01:10
47 751 NUCKLES, Andrew E-Voke Racing 00:08:56 -00:01:16
48 675 BOWMASTER, Tom Team ProPower 00:08:57 -00:01:17
49 748 BRIDSCHGE, Mike 00:08:59 -00:01:18
50 695 DELAVAN, Russell Canyon Velo 00:09:02 -00:01:21
51 698  MOONEY, John o Lkas Sports 00:09:02  -00:01:22
52 745 ROBERTS, Clifford 00:09:03 -00:01:22
53 752 CASTRO, Richard Cyclefit Solutions 00:09:03 -00:01:23
54 724 ROJAS, Edwin DCL 360 Coaching Pro Team 00:09:03 -00:01:23
55 692 BURKE, David Sabino Cycles 00:09:05 -00:01:24
56 680 BUCHANAN, Andrew Team ProPower 00:09:05 -00:01:25
57 683 HOSTERMAN, Andrew Landis/Trek 00:09:06 -00:01:25
58 694 BURRIDGE, Tom Clarksville Schwinn 00:09:07 -00:01:26
59 740 DAVIS JR, Jimmy ChristianCycling Tucson 00:09:07 -00:01:26
60 721 KNIGHT, Jeff Christian Cycling 00:09:08 -00:01:27
61 710 COX, Chris Life Aligned Wellness Center 00:09:10 -00:01:29
62 681  JACKSON, Butch S e cole Rading 0009113 -00:01:32
63 720 MONTI-MASEL, Oliver 00:09:15 -00:01:35
64 714 WALKER, Derek o o PO MUY 00:09:47  -00:01:36
65 729 MORGANSTERN, Steven T B o acing 00:09:19  -00:01:38
66 704 ZELL, Doug The Meteor 00:09:19 -00:01:39
67 682 KROEMER, Kurt Team ProPower 00:09:26 -00:01:46
68 732 MASURSKY, Leo Landis/Trek 00:09:27 -00:01:46
69 739 HARRISON, John Tolero Racing 00:09:29 -00:01:48
70 601 CALDWELL, Daniel None 00:09:37 -00:01:56
71 673 RODIN, Bruce Natural Grocers 00:09:37 -00:01:56
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
72 746 WYATT, Pericles choose title 00:09:38 -00:01:57
73 718 COLE, Tom MCC Racing - Markee Cyeling  00.09:44  -00:02:03
74 604 FEALK, Stuart Modo Cyclery 00:09:55 -00:02:15
75 674 MORROW, David 00:09:56 -00:02:16
76 676 FLECKENSTEIN, Robert Summit Velo 00:09:59 -00:02:18
77 678 FRISTIK, Rich Team Hammer Nutrition 00:10:26 -00:02:45
78 679 RILEY, Mark 505 Racing Team 00:10:32 -00:02:51
79 605 KHACHADOURIAN, Armen Padyak Racing Team 00:10:48 -00:03:07

DNS 735 FAIRLY, Alex

DNS 707 SANTA CRUZ, Pablo FloridaVelo

DNS 711 MIKKELSON, Kevin Eliel Factory Team

DNS 733 SCHOBEL, Gary ChristianCycling Tucson
DNS 750 PICKAVANCE, Roy

DNS 684 FRENCH, David White Mountain Road Club
DNS 602 ROME, Jerry Wholesome Masters Racing
DNS 603 PATTERSON, Michael
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race

Place
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Bib
690

718

701
755

705

712
713
702
697
703
696
724
686
688
717
689
726

723

725
716
687
682

715

693
709

719

708
683

728

699
695
685
672
730
732
753

Name

POMERANZ, Douglas

COLE, Tom

SHARP, Benjamin
WOODBURN, Jim

HILDE, Ludovic

SENFT, Al
DOELMAN, Tim
SPANGLER, Michael
BROWN, Todd
MUYRES, Matt
BEADLES, Charlie
ROJAS, Edwin
CLAPPER, Gerry
KELLAGHER, William
ROYALTY, Charles
TOWNER, Lawrence
ANTOL, Bryan

NEBEL, Otto

HAST, Michael
ZIMMERMAN, Craig
RAYMOND, Gary
KROEMER, Kurt

HATCHITT, John

ASNES, Adam
INGLIS, Michael

AMELBURU, Luis

BAKER, Aaron
HOSTERMAN, Andrew

MCAFEE, Michael

PEARCE, Eric
DELAVAN, Russell
ROBERTSON, Preston
GUILLERY, Phil
LINDNER, Joe
MASURSKY, Leo
THOMSEN, Michael

Team

Davis Phinney Foundation
Masters Cycling

MCC Racing - Markee Cycling
Center

Stages Cycling

Landis/Trek

Cannondale Capo p/b Incycle
/Bicycles

Zia Velo Cycling

fairlife

S2C/BOSCH pb Primal
PEDALindustries

DONKEY LABEL DLR

GST

DCL 360 Coaching Pro Team
Team ProPower

Medtronic Cycling Team

San Tan Racing

Team ProPower

GST Racing

Cannondale/Birdworx P/b
Hammer Nutrition

ChristianCycling Tucson
Jessup Auto Cycling
Bicycle Accident Attorney
Team ProPower

Cannondale/Birdworx pb-
Hammer Nutrition.

Medtronic/Quest
Black Swift/ Cycleton

Mad dog racing P/b
Hammernutrition

xXx Racing - Athletico
Landis/Trek

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
unattached

Canyon Velo

White Mountain Road Club
Medtronic

Maddog Racing

Landis/Trek

Time
02:40:21

02:40:36

02:40:43
02:40:59

02:42:22

02:42:37
02:42:53
02:42:54
02:42:58
02:42:59
02:42:59
02:42:59
02:42:59
02:42:59
02:42:59
02:42:59
02:42:59

02:42:59

02:42:59
02:43:00
02:43:00
02:43:00

02:43:00

02:43:00
02:43:00

02:43:00

02:43:01
02:43:01

02:43:01

02:43:01
02:43:01
02:43:01
02:43:01
02:43:02
02:43:02
02:43:02

Gap
-02:32:40

-02:32:55

-02:33:03
-02:33:19

-02:34:41

-02:34:57
-02:35:13
-02:35:13
-02:35:18
-02:35:18
-02:35:18
-02:35:18
-02:35:18
-02:35:18
-02:35:18
-02:35:19
-02:35:19

-02:35:19

-02:35:19
-02:35:19
-02:35:19
-02:35:19

-02:35:19

-02:35:19
-02:35:19

-02:35:20

-02:35:20
-02:35:20

-02:35:20

-02:35:20
-02:35:21
-02:35:21
-02:35:21
-02:35:21
-02:35:21
-02:35:21
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
37 743 STEFFEN, Scott ?ggrrrt] Systems 505 Cycling 02:43:02  -02:35:21
38 734 DALY, Brenon ThirstyBear Cycling 02:43:02 -02:35:22
39 677 DAHL, Bill Sports System 505 Cycling 02:43:02 -02:35:22
40 749 DALY, Shawn ThirstyBear Cycling 02:43:02 -02:35:22
41 675 BOWMASTER, Tom Team ProPower 02:43:03 -02:35:22
42 722 HORN, Richard Bike Accident Attorneys 02:43:03 -02:35:22
43 731 MCNULTY, Andre 02:43:18 -02:35:37
44 704 ZELL, Doug The Meteor 02:43:30 -02:35:49

Cannondale / Birdworkx pb o op.
45 741 MCCLURE, Andy Hammer Nutrition 02:43:54 -02:36:13
46 752 CASTRO, Richard Cyclefit Solutions 02:46:25 -02:38:44
. Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing A, a4,
47 738 MCNAMARA, Kevin o/b Ell Group Real Estate 02:49:25 -02:41:44
48 706 CARO, Patrick Go Fast - Incycle 02:50:36 -02:42:56
Sierra Nevada/Reliable Racing e e
49 681 JACKSON, Butch o/b Folsom Bike 02:51:08 -02:43:28
50 720 MONTI-MASEL, Oliver 02:51:08 -02:43:28
51 747 BENNETT, Danny Landis/Trek 02:51:09 -02:43:28
52 756 RICCITELLO, Jimmy UNATT 02:51:09 -02:43:29
53 740 DAVIS JR, Jimmy ChristianCycling Tucson 02:51:10 -02:43:29
54 692 BURKE, David Sabino Cycles 02:51:10 -02:43:29
St Lukes Sports o4 o
55 698 MOONEY, John Medicine/LRCC 02:51:10 -02:43:29
56 710 COX, Chris Life Aligned Wellness Center 02:51:11 -02:43:30
57 745 ROBERTS, Clifford 02:51:11 -02:43:30
58 748 BRIDSCHGE, Mike 02:51:12 -02:43:31
. Cannondale-Birdworx p/b £, .
59 737 PAPPE, Jim Hammer Nutrition 02:52:56 -02:45:15
60 744 GARCIA, Jerry 02:52:56 -02:45:15
61 680 BUCHANAN, Andrew Team ProPower 02:58:54 -02:51:14
62 751 NUCKLES, Andrew E-Voke Racing 02:58:55 -02:51:14
63 739 HARRISON, John Tolero Racing 03:00:02 -02:52:22
64 673 RODIN, Bruce Natural Grocers 03:00:32 -02:52:52
Team Santini USA p/b Murphy . o
65 714 WALKER, Derek Capital Advisors 03:02:13 -02:54:32
Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing P —
66 729 MORGANSTERN, Steven P/B Ell Group Real Estate 03:03:31 -02:55:50
67 604 FEALK, Stuart ModJo Cyclery 03:04:32 -02:56:52
68 601 CALDWELL, Daniel None 03:05:45 -02:58:04
69 676 FLECKENSTEIN, Robert Summit Velo 03:31:32 -03:23:51
70 679 RILEY, Mark 505 Racing Team 03:33:18 -03:25:37
71 678 FRISTIK, Rich Team Hammer Nutrition 03:33:53 -03:26:13
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
72 605 KHACHADOURIAN, Armen Padyak Racing Team 03:51:16 -03:43:36
73 727 MENEZES, Silvio Sport Systems 505 Cycling 03:52:16 -03:44:35
74 674 MORROW, David 04:00:00 -03:52:19
75 691  ARMIJO, Dan EEEQ F;ed Rock Roasters 04:00:00  -03:52:19
76 694 BURRIDGE, Tom Clarksville Schwinn 04:00:00 -03:52:19
77 742 MILLER, Drew Landis Trek 04:00:00 -03:52:19
78 746 WYATT, Pericles choose title 04:00:00 -03:52:19
79 721 KNIGHT, Jeff Christian Cycling 04:00:00 -03:52:19
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 703 MUYRES, Matt DONKEY LABEL DLR 01:23:39 -01:15:58
2 696 BEADLES, Charlie GST 01:23:39 -01:15:58
3 697 BROWN, Todd PEDALindustries 01:23:39 -01:15:59
4 693 ASNES, Adam Medtronic/Quest 01:23:39 -01:15:59
Davis Phinney Foundation . A
5 690 POMERANZ, Douglas Masters Cycling 01:23:40 -01:15:59
6 722 HORN, Richard Bike Accident Attorneys 01:23:40 -01:15:59
7 713 DOELMAN, Tim fairlife 01:23:42 -01:16:01
8 704 ZELL, Doug The Meteor 01:23:42 -01:16:01
9 709 INGLIS, Michael Black Swift/ Cycleton 01:23:42 -01:16:02
Cannondale/Birdworx pb- o, Ap.
10 715 HATCHITT, John Hammer Nutrition. 01:23:43 -01:16:02
. Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing Ao, Ao,
11 728 MCAFEE, Michael o/b Ell Group Real Estate 01:23:43 -01:16:02
12 689 TOWNER, Lawrence Team ProPower 01:23:43 -01:16:02
13 743 STEFFEN, Scott opart Systems 505 Cycling 01:23:43  -01:16:02
14 702 SPANGLER, Michael S2C/BOSCH pb Primal 01:23:43 -01:16:02
15 688 KELLAGHER, William Medtronic Cycling Team 01:23:43 -01:16:02
. Cannondale Capo p/b Incycle o, An.
16 705 HILDE, Ludovic /Bicycles 01:23:43 -01:16:03
Cannondale/Birdworx P/b Ao, Ao
17 723 NEBEL, Otto Hammer Nutrition 01:23:43 -01:16:03
18 753 THOMSEN, Michael 01:23:44 -01:16:04
19 724 ROJAS, Edwin DCL 360 Coaching Pro Team 01:23:44 -01:16:04
20 726 ANTOL, Bryan GST Racing 01:23:45 -01:16:04
21 708 BAKER, Aaron xXx Racing - Athletico 01:23:45 -01:16:04
22 699 PEARCE, Eric unattached 01:23:45 -01:16:04
23 717 ROYALTY, Charles San Tan Racing 01:23:45 -01:16:04
24 672 GUILLERY, Phil Medtronic 01:23:45 -01:16:04
25 695 DELAVAN, Russell Canyon Velo 01:23:45 -01:16:04
26 677 DAHL, Bill Sports System 505 Cycling 01:23:45 -01:16:04
27 718 COLE, Tom MCC Racing - Markee Cyeling  01:2345  -01:16:04
28 687 RAYMOND, Gary Bicycle Accident Attorney 01:23:45 -01:16:04
29 745 ROBERTS, Clifford 01:23:45 -01:16:04
30 692 BURKE, David Sabino Cycles 01:23:45 -01:16:04
31 685 ROBERTSON, Preston White Mountain Road Club 01:23:45 -01:16:05
32 716 ZIMMERMAN, Craig Jessup Auto Cycling 01:23:46 -01:16:05
33 734 DALY, Brenon ThirstyBear Cycling 01:23:46 -01:16:05
34 675 BOWMASTER, Tom Team ProPower 01:23:46 -01:16:06
35 683 HOSTERMAN, Andrew Landis/Trek 01:23:46 -01:16:06
36 749 DALY, Shawn ThirstyBear Cycling 01:23:47 -01:16:06
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Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay

Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Sponsored By : The Metor

Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race

Place

37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44

45
46

47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64
65
66

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

Bib
741

725
686
682
712

719
755
737

706
701

738

681

730
731
751
732
752
710
720

698

680
604
739
673
601

729

605
678
676
679

714

727
740
674

691

Name

MCCLURE, Andy

HAST, Michael
CLAPPER, Gerry
KROEMER, Kurt
SENFT, Al

AMELBURU, Luis
WOODBURN, Jim
PAPPE, Jim

CARO, Patrick
SHARP, Benjamin

MCNAMARA, Kevin

JACKSON, Butch

LINDNER, Joe
MCNULTY, Andre
NUCKLES, Andrew
MASURSKY, Leo
CASTRO, Richard
COX, Chris

MONTI-MASEL, Oliver

MOONEY, John

BUCHANAN, Andrew
FEALK, Stuart
HARRISON, John
RODIN, Bruce
CALDWELL, Daniel

MORGANSTERN, Steven
KHACHADOURIAN, Armen

FRISTIK, Rich

FLECKENSTEIN, Robert

RILEY, Mark
WALKER, Derek

MENEZES, Silvio
DAVIS JR, Jimmy
MORROW, David

ARMIJO, Dan

Team

Cannondale / Birdworkx pb
Hammer Nutrition
ChristianCycling Tucson
Team ProPower

Team ProPower

Zia Velo Cycling

Mad dog racing P/b
Hammernutrition

Landis/Trek
Cannondale-Birdworx p/b
Hammer Nutrition

Go Fast - Incycle

Stages Cycling

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
p/b Ell Group Real Estate
Sierra Nevada/Reliable Racing
p/b Folsom Bike

Maddog Racing

E-Voke Racing

Landis/Trek

Cyclefit Solutions

Life Aligned Wellness Center

St Lukes Sports
Medicine/LRCC

Team ProPower

MoJo Cyclery

Tolero Racing

Natural Grocers

None

Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing
P/B Ell Group Real Estate
Padyak Racing Team

Team Hammer Nutrition
Summit Velo

505 Racing Team

Team Santini USA p/b Murphy
Capital Advisors

Sport Systems 505 Cycling
ChristianCycling Tucson

SDP/Red Rock Roasters
Racing

Time
01:23:47

01:23:47
01:23:47
01:23:47
01:23:47

01:23:47
01:23:47
01:23:58

01:23:59
01:25:16

01:29:06

01:30:15

01:30:16
01:30:21
01:30:25
01:30:26
01:32:17
01:32:50
01:32:50

01:32:53

01:39:25
01:39:38
01:39:39
01:39:40
01:39:41

01:47:20

01:52:27
01:52:28
01:57:05
01:58:08

Gap
-01:16:06

-01:16:06
-01:16:06
-01:16:06
-01:16:07

-01:16:07
-01:16:07
-01:16:17

-01:16:18
-01:17:36

-01:21:25

-01:22:34

-01:22:35
-01:22:40
-01:22:45
-01:22:45
-01:24:37
-01:25:09
-01:25:09

-01:25:13

-01:31:45
-01:31:57
-01:31:58
-01:31:59
-01:32:00
-01:39:39
-01:44:46
-01:44:47
-01:49:25
-01:50:27
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
DNS 694 BURRIDGE, Tom Clarksville Schwinn

DNS 721 KNIGHT, Jeff Christian Cycling

DNS 742 MILLER, Drew Landis Trek

DNS 744 GARCIA, Jerry

DNS 746 WYATT, Pericles choose title

DNS 747 BENNETT, Danny Landis/Trek

DNS 748 BRIDSCHGE, Mike
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 523 OSWALD, Mickey Leonardo 00:08:06 -00:00:00
2 504 SCHATZ, George Natural Grocers Cycling Team 00:08:09 -00:00:02
3 508 RINGLER, Chris Bicycle Ranch Tucson 00:08:24 -00:00:18
4 515 LOU, Bransen 00:08:31 -00:00:24
5 524 GREGORY, Verdo 00:08:32 -00:00:25
6 514 MADIGAN, Brian 00:08:48 -00:00:41
7 518 TIEMEIER, Kyle 00:08:49 -00:00:42
8 503  MORENO, Adrian Seydle r,j‘gggl Tueson/TUCSON  00:08:53  -00:00:46
9 505 CRISTOFORI, Benjamin 00:08:57 -00:00:51
10 521 DAVIES, Sam 00:09:05 -00:00:58
11 501 KIDD, lan 00:09:06 -00:00:59
12 513 CONDON, Eamonn 00:09:06 -00:01:00
13 512 DEYMIER, Martin 00:09:07 -00:01:00
14 528 GIL, Villanes 00:09:08 -00:01:01
15 525 ALEXANDER, Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson 00:09:13 -00:01:06
16 511 KOSTRZEWA, Ryan Tolero Racing 00:09:15 -00:01:08
17 529 LEACH, John Rincon Racing 00:09:19 -00:01:12
18 507 MEYER, Andrew Tolero Racing 00:09:21 -00:01:14
19 506 O'NEAL, Tyler MUCC 00:09:26 -00:01:19
20 520 BARKER, Noah 00:09:28 -00:01:21
21 509 RICHARDSON, Errick Spartan HQ Racing 00:09:42 -00:01:35
22 519 WELLS, Donaldh Jim Click Racing Team 00:09:56 -00:01:49
23 526 LEVENBERG, Symon Heavy Pedal 00:10:28 -00:02:21
24 527 BUFF, Jose 00:11:01 -00:02:54
25 516 DAY, Charles Bozeman Masters Velo 00:12:17 -00:04:10

DNS 502 MIYOSHI, Owen Fast Freddie Cycling Club

DNS 522 BODENSTEIN, Nathan
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 508 RINGLER, Chris Bicycle Ranch Tucson 01:48:08 -01:40:01
2 523 OSWALD, Mickey Leonardo 01:48:10 -01:40:03
3 518 TIEMEIER, Kyle 01:48:12 -01:40:05
4 515 LOU, Bransen 01:48:16 -01:40:09
5 524 GREGORY, Verdo 01:48:18 -01:40:11
6 501 KIDD, lan 01:48:20 -01:40:13
7 505 CRISTOFORI, Benjamin 01:48:20 -01:40:13
8 503  MORENO, Adrian Seydle rlj‘gggl TuesonTUCSON  01:48:29  -01:40:22
9 529 LEACH, John Rincon Racing 01:48:32 -01:40:25
10 504 SCHATZ, George Natural Grocers Cycling Team 01:50:07 -01:42:00
11 512 DEYMIER, Martin 01:50:07 -01:42:00
12 513 CONDON, Eamonn 01:50:07 -01:42:00
13 514 MADIGAN, Brian 01:50:07 -01:42:00
14 521 DAVIES, Sam 01:52:10 -01:44:03
15 511 KOSTRZEWA, Ryan Tolero Racing 01:52:14 -01:44:07
16 525 ALEXANDER, Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson 01:52:21 -01:44:14
17 528 GIL, Villanes 01:54:43 -01:46:36
18 506 O'NEAL, Tyler MUCC 01:55:36 -01:47:29
19 520 BARKER, Noah 01:55:38 -01:47:31
20 519 WELLS, Donaldh Jim Click Racing Team 01:56:59 -01:48:52
21 507 MEYER, Andrew Tolero Racing 02:02:15 -01:54:08
22 509 RICHARDSON, Errick Spartan HQ Racing 02:02:17 -01:54:10
23 527 BUFF, Jose 02:34:40 -02:26:33
24 516 DAY, Charles Bozeman Masters Velo 02:51:37 -02:43:30
25 526 LEVENBERG, Symon Heavy Pedal 03:00:00 -02:51:53
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 518 TIEMEIER, Kyle 01:16:30 -01:08:23
2 524 GREGORY, Verdo 01:16:31 -01:08:24
3 504 SCHATZ, George Natural Grocers Cycling Team 01:16:35 -01:08:28
4 508 RINGLER, Chris Bicycle Ranch Tucson 01:16:37 -01:08:30
5 523 OSWALD, Mickey Leonardo 01:16:37 -01:08:30
6 505 CRISTOFORI, Benjamin 01:16:41 -01:08:34
7 525 ALEXANDER, Edwin Bicycle Ranch Tucson 01:16:41 -01:08:34
8 515 LOU, Bransen 01:16:44 -01:08:37
9 513 CONDON, Eamonn 01:16:52 -01:08:45
10 514 MADIGAN, Brian 01:18:37 -01:10:30
1 503  MORENO, Adrian Bicycle ranch Tucson/Tucson  ¢1.49.12  -01:11:05

ER and Hospital

12 528 GIL, Villanes 01:19:19 -01:11:12
13 511 KOSTRZEWA, Ryan Tolero Racing 01:19:30 -01:11:23
14 521 DAVIES, Sam 01:21:48 -01:13:41
15 507 MEYER, Andrew Tolero Racing 01:21:51 -01:13:44
16 519 WELLS, Donaldh Jim Click Racing Team 01:22:13 -01:14:07
17 509 RICHARDSON, Errick Spartan HQ Racing 01:27:07 -01:19:00
18 512 DEYMIER, Martin 01:28:13 -01:20:06
19 501 KIDD, lan 01:28:27 -01:20:20
20 527 BUFF, Jose 01:48:16 -01:40:09
21 516 DAY, Charles Bozeman Masters Velo 01:53:22 -01:45:15
DNS 520 BARKER, Noah
DNS 529 LEACH, John Rincon Racing
DNS 506 O'NEAL, Tyler MUCC
DNS 526 LEVENBERG, Symon Heavy Pedal
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap

1 144 GREGG, Zach Project Echelon Racing 00:06:51 -00:00:00
2 140 STITES, Tyler Project Echelon Racing 00:06:51 -00:00:00
3 120 WHITE, Alexander CS Velo Racing 00:06:57 -00:00:06
4 110 OVERSON, Ethan CINCH RISE 00:06:59 -00:00:08
5 103 SIMONDS, Grant fpove & Beyond Cancerplb 00:07:04  -00:00:12
6 142 OLEJNICZAK, Peter Project Echelon Racing 00:07:11 -00:00:19
7 125 WRIGHT, Owen George's Cycles pib R 00:07:12  -00:00:20
8 138 ZIMMER, Matt Project Echelon Racing 00:07:12 -00:00:21
9 108 RINDERKNECHT, Josh CINCH Rise 00:07:14 -00:00:23
10 121 WHITE, Conor CS Velo Racing 00:07:14 -00:00:23
11 112 COOPER, Will CS Velo Racing 00:07:14 -00:00:23
12 104  MORRIS, Sam fpove and Beyond Cancerpib og.07:16 000024
13 174 TRAVIS, Clayton UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:07:16 -00:00:25
14 143 SCALA, Hugo Project Echelon Racing 00:07:18 -00:00:27
15 160 FELTON, Quinn Team California 00:07:20 -00:00:28
16 139 ARNOPOL, Richard Project Echelon Racing 00:07:20 -00:00:28
17 137 CHEYNE, Jordan Project Echelon Racing 00:07:22 -00:00:31
18 134 HEMMERLIN, Michael Marian University 00:07:22 -00:00:31
19 141 HARTIG, Evan Project Echelon Racing 00:07:25 -00:00:33
20 115 GLEASON, Will CS Velo Racing 00:07:25 -00:00:33
21 169 CORELLA, Rene UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:07:25 -00:00:34
22 147 ANDRADE, Tayne Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:07:27 -00:00:36
23 109 CHRISTIAN, Sean CINCH RISE 00:07:28 -00:00:37
24 129 SCHAEFER, Stephen Landis/Trek 00:07:28 -00:00:37
25 149 FUCHS, Tyrel Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:07:29 -00:00:38
26 171 RUGG, Tim UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:07:30 -00:00:39
27 102 GULLICKSON, Leo 00:07:31 -00:00:39
28 122 MANDERFELD, Tristan CWD UCI Track Trade Team 00:07:32 -00:00:41
29 162 MULLERVY, Conor Team CLIF Bar 00:07:32 -00:00:41
30 178 HAUG, Kieran CINCH RISE 00:07:34 -00:00:43
31 170 LUPIEN, Joseph UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:07:36 -00:00:45
32 118 SCHROEDER, Allan CS Velo Racing 00:07:36 -00:00:45
33 173 TURMON, Chaz UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:07:37 -00:00:45
34 128 MILLER, Jordan Landis Cyclery/Trek 00:07:37 -00:00:45
35 136 LITSTER, Shawn Project 412 00:07:38 -00:00:46
36 111 BURGER, Sean CS Velo Racing 00:07:38 -00:00:47
37 148 FLANNERY, Liam Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:07:39 -00:00:48
38 156 AGUILERA, Omar SoCalCycling.com Team 00:07:41 -00:00:49
39 135 SMALLMAN, Rob Nashville Local Wolfpack 00:07:41 -00:00:49
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
40 161 FRANK, Andrew Team California 00:07:41 -00:00:49
41 151 MOYER, Ethan Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:07:43 -00:00:51
42 145 SAVRE, Tim Project Echelon Racing 00:07:43 -00:00:51
43 146 FLETT-BROWN, Amiel Red Truck Racing plb Mosale  00:07:43  -00:00:52
44 130 BACALA, Joseph Landis/Trek 00:07:47 -00:00:56
45 177 BENDER, Caleb Veloselect Silber Elite Cycling 00:07:48 -00:00:56
46 113 GARDNER, Sean CS Velo Racing 00:07:48 -00:00:57
47 117 RAVELO, Cristhian CS Velo Racing 00:07:49 -00:00:57
48 154 THORP, Tyler SoCalCycling.com Team 00:07:50 -00:00:58
49 152 HILYER, James Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:07:51 -00:01:00
50 101 CARMONA, Alex 00:07:52 -00:01:01
51 159 GYETVAN, Kobi Team Californa 00:07:53 -00:01:02
52 116 NARRAWAY, Nic CS Velo Racing 00:07:56 -00:01:05
53 132 MARIS, Jesse LUX CYCLING 00:07:56 -00:01:05
54 166 WHITEHILL, Cayden Team Mack Elite 00:07:58 -00:01:06
55 163 DEWAR, Andrew Team CLIF Bar 00:07:58 -00:01:07
56 106 TRUDEAU, Kyle Bicycle Haus / CZ Racing 00:08:00 -00:01:09
57 153 MARR, Alex Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:08:00 -00:01:09
58 172 SCOTT, Andrew UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:08:01 -00:01:09
59 131 ZWART, Wouter Landis/Trek 00:08:01 -00:01:10
60 157 MACPHERSON, Carlos SoCalCycling.com Team 00:08:02 -00:01:10
61 164 GILLOTT, Owen Team CLIF Bar 00:08:02 -00:01:11
62 124 PLAMONDON, Joel Espoirs Quilicot 00:08:02 -00:01:11
63 119 WARREN, Taylor CS Velo Racing 00:08:03 -00:01:11
64 167 WELLS, Todd TWL 00:08:03 -00:01:12
65 175  IULIANO, Joey 83'C‘|’:£S'ty of Arizona /Sabino  443.08.04  _00:01:12
66 105 CALDWELL, Dillon Argonaut Cycles/PEARL iZUMi  00:08:06 -00:01:15
67 126 PRIMEAU, Ryan Groove Subaru Excel Sports 00:08:07 -00:01:16
68 150 BEHM, Peter Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  00:08:09 -00:01:18
69 179 FIGUEROA, Alonso R fhor hac"9 00:08:10 | -00:01:19
70 127 RIVERA HERNANDEZ, Pedro Jahir HERA'S BIKE 00:08:13 -00:01:22
71 155 AGUILERA, Jose SoCalCycling.com Team 00:08:16 -00:01:24
72 168 CASTOR, Jake UCI CT: Team Skyline 00:08:20 -00:01:29
73 123 CARRIER, Loic Espoirs Laval Planete Courrier 00:08:28 -00:01:37
74 158 CORNEJO, Luis SoCalCycling.com Team 00:08:45 -00:01:54

DNS 114 GINIAT, Andrew CS Velo Racing
DNS 165 SCHAUB, Sebastian Team lluminate
DNS 176 FIELDS, Troy Velo Roussillon
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 140 STITES, Tyler Project Echelon Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
2 104  MORRIS, Sam fpove and Beyond Cancerpib ' o3:07:18 030027
3 152 HILYER, James Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  03:07:18 -03:00:27
4 120 WHITE, Alexander CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
5 174 TRAVIS, Clayton UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:07:18 -03:00:27
6 160 FELTON, Quinn Team California 03:07:18 -03:00:27
7 102 GULLICKSON, Leo 03:07:18 -03:00:27
8 157 MACPHERSON, Carlos SoCalCycling.com Team 03:07:18 -03:00:27
9 110 OVERSON, Ethan CINCH RISE 03:07:18 -03:00:27
10 169 CORELLA, Rene UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:07:18 -03:00:27
11 155 AGUILERA, Jose SoCalCycling.com Team 03:07:18 -03:00:27
12 122 MANDERFELD, Tristan CWD UCI Track Trade Team 03:07:18 -03:00:27
13 138 ZIMMER, Matt Project Echelon Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
14 145 SAVRE, Tim Project Echelon Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
15 106 TRUDEAU, Kyle Bicycle Haus / CZ Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
16 134 HEMMERLIN, Michael Marian University 03:07:18 -03:00:27
17 162 MULLERVY, Conor Team CLIF Bar 03:07:18 -03:00:27
18 109 CHRISTIAN, Sean CINCH RISE 03:07:18 -03:00:27
19 166 WHITEHILL, Cayden Team Mack Elite 03:07:18 -03:00:27
20 131 ZWART, Wouter Landis/Trek 03:07:18 -03:00:27
21 118 SCHROEDER, Allan CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
22 124 PLAMONDON, Joel Espoirs Quilicot 03:07:18 -03:00:27
23 119 WARREN, Taylor CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
24 121 WHITE, Conor CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
25 125 WRIGHT, Owen George’s Cycles p/b RF 03:07:18  -03:00:27
26 136 LITSTER, Shawn Project 412 03:07:18 -03:00:27
27 129 SCHAEFER, Stephen Landis/Trek 03:07:18 -03:00:27
28 146 FLETT-BROWN, Amiel Red TruckRacing plb Mosale  o3.07:18  -03:00:27
29 177 BENDER, Caleb Veloselect Silber Elite Cycling 03:07:18 -03:00:27
30 142 OLEJNICZAK, Peter Project Echelon Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
31 163 DEWAR, Andrew Team CLIF Bar 03:07:18 -03:00:27
32 101 CARMONA, Alex 03:07:18 -03:00:27
33 117 RAVELO, Cristhian CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
34 151 MOYER, Ethan Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  03:07:18 -03:00:27
35 128 MILLER, Jordan Landis Cyclery/Trek 03:07:18 -03:00:27
36 105 CALDWELL, Dillon Argonaut Cycles/PEARL iZUMi  03:07:18 -03:00:27
37 167 WELLS, Todd TWL 03:07:18 -03:00:27
38 147 ANDRADE, Tayne Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  03:07:18 -03:00:27
39 130 BACALA, Joseph Landis/Trek 03:07:18 -03:00:27
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
40 112 COOPER, Will CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
41 126 PRIMEAU, Ryan Groove Subaru Excel Sports 03:07:18 -03:00:27
42 179 FIGUEROA, Alonso E}gy}’lﬂig"éggCHS(;’S”piT:}C'”9 03:07:18  -03:00:27
43 178 HAUG, Kieran CINCH RISE 03:07:18 -03:00:27
44 170 LUPIEN, Joseph UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:07:18 -03:00:27
45 115 GLEASON, Will CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
46 148 FLANNERY, Liam Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  03:07:18 -03:00:27
47 149 FUCHS, Tyrel Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  03:07:18 -03:00:27
48 116 NARRAWAY, Nic CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
49 161 FRANK, Andrew Team California 03:07:18 -03:00:27
50 144 GREGG, Zach Project Echelon Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
51 111 BURGER, Sean CS Velo Racing 03:07:18 -03:00:27
52 135 SMALLMAN, Rob Nashville Local Wolfpack 03:07:33 -03:00:41
53 143 SCALA, Hugo Project Echelon Racing 03:07:38 -03:00:47
54 108 RINDERKNECHT, Josh CINCH Rise 03:07:43 -03:00:52
55 173 TURMON, Chaz UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:07:48 -03:00:56
56 113 GARDNER, Sean CS Velo Racing 03:08:10 -03:01:19
57 139 ARNOPOL, Richard Project Echelon Racing 03:08:10 -03:01:19
58 168 CASTOR, Jake UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:08:10 -03:01:19
59 137 CHEYNE, Jordan Project Echelon Racing 03:08:17 -03:01:26
60 141 HARTIG, Evan Project Echelon Racing 03:11:36 -03:04:45
61 156 AGUILERA, Omar SoCalCycling.com Team 03:19:47 -03:12:56
62 127 RIVERA HERNANDEZ, Pedro Jahir HERA'S BIKE 03:19:47 -03:12:56
63 158 CORNEJO, Luis SoCalCycling.com Team 03:19:47 -03:12:56
64 132 MARIS, Jesse LUX CYCLING 03:19:47 -03:12:56
65 164 GILLOTT, Owen Team CLIF Bar 03:19:47 -03:12:56
66 150 BEHM, Peter Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  03:24:44 -03:17:53
67 159 GYETVAN, Kobi Team Californa 03:37:10 -03:30:18
68 103 SIMONDS, Grant Apove & Beyond Cancerp/b 03:53:25  -03:46:34
69 172 SCOTT, Andrew UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:54:25 -03:47:34
70 171 RUGG, Tim UCI CT: Team Skyline 03:54:25 -03:47:34
71 175  IULIANO, Joey 8C'C‘|’:£S'ty of Arizona /Sabino 35405 | _03.47:34

DNS 123 CARRIER, Loic Espoirs Laval Planete Courrier
DNS 153 MARR, Alex Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team
DNS 154 THORP, Tyler SoCalCycling.com Team
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 140 STITES, Tyler Project Echelon Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
2 104  MORRIS, Sam fpove and Beyond Cancerpib o1:52:35 014543
3 120 WHITE, Alexander CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
4 110 OVERSON, Ethan CINCH RISE 01:52:35 -01:45:43
5 147 ANDRADE, Tayne Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  01:52:35 -01:45:43
6 169 CORELLA, Rene UCI CT: Team Skyline 01:52:35 -01:45:43
7 146 FLETT-BROWN, Amiel Red Truck Racing plb Mosale  o1:52:35  -01:45:43
8 142 OLEJNICZAK, Peter Project Echelon Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
9 103 SIMONDS, Grant fpove & Beyond Cancerplb - 01:52:35 014543
10 174 TRAVIS, Clayton UCI CT: Team Skyline 01:52:35 -01:45:43
11 157 MACPHERSON, Carlos SoCalCycling.com Team 01:52:35 -01:45:43
12 161 FRANK, Andrew Team California 01:52:35 -01:45:43
13 109 CHRISTIAN, Sean CINCH RISE 01:52:35 -01:45:43
14 102 GULLICKSON, Leo 01:52:35 -01:45:43
15 122 MANDERFELD, Tristan CWD UCI Track Trade Team 01:52:35 -01:45:43
16 118 SCHROEDER, Allan CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
17 111 BURGER, Sean CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
18 162 MULLERVY, Conor Team CLIF Bar 01:52:35 -01:45:43
19 106 TRUDEAU, Kyle Bicycle Haus / CZ Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
20 170 LUPIEN, Joseph UCI CT: Team Skyline 01:52:35 -01:45:43
21 121 WHITE, Conor CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
22 160 FELTON, Quinn Team California 01:52:35 -01:45:43
23 148 FLANNERY, Liam Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  01:52:35 -01:45:43
24 134 HEMMERLIN, Michael Marian University 01:52:35 -01:45:43
25 124 PLAMONDON, Joel Espoirs Quilicot 01:52:35 -01:45:43
26 101 CARMONA, Alex 01:52:35 -01:45:43
27 119 WARREN, Taylor CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
28 159 GYETVAN, Kobi Team Californa 01:52:35 -01:45:43
29 136 LITSTER, Shawn Project 412 01:52:35 -01:45:43
30 131 ZWART, Wouter Landis/Trek 01:52:35 -01:45:43
31 117 RAVELO, Cristhian CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
32 125 WRIGHT, Owen Georges Cycles p/b RF 01:52:35  -01:45:43
33 128 MILLER, Jordan Landis Cyclery/Trek 01:52:35 -01:45:43
34 116 NARRAWAY, Nic CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
35 144 GREGG, Zach Project Echelon Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
36 129 SCHAEFER, Stephen Landis/Trek 01:52:35 -01:45:43
37 166 WHITEHILL, Cayden Team Mack Elite 01:52:35 -01:45:43
38 143 SCALA, Hugo Project Echelon Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
39 150 BEHM, Peter Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  01:52:35 -01:45:43
40 151 MOYER, Ethan Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  01:52:35 -01:45:43
41 155 AGUILERA, Jose SoCalCycling.com Team 01:52:35 -01:45:43
42 138 ZIMMER, Matt Project Echelon Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
43 126 PRIMEAU, Ryan Groove Subaru Excel Sports 01:52:35 -01:45:43
44 112 COOPER, Will CS Velo Racing 01:52:35 -01:45:43
45 156 AGUILERA, Omar SoCalCycling.com Team 01:52:40 -01:45:49
46 141 HARTIG, Evan Project Echelon Racing 01:52:41 -01:45:49
47 149 FUCHS, Tyrel Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team  01:52:42 -01:45:51
48 127 RIVERA HERNANDEZ, Pedro Jahir HERA'S BIKE 01:52:44 -01:45:53
49 167 WELLS, Todd TWL 01:52:46 -01:45:55
50 178 HAUG, Kieran CINCH RISE 01:52:48 -01:45:57
51 115 GLEASON, Will CS Velo Racing 01:52:50 -01:45:59
52 164 GILLOTT, Owen Team CLIF Bar 01:53:04 -01:46:13

icycle Ranch T n Racin
53 179 FIGUEROA, Alonso S/'gyfuisoi ER &“CHS(;’SD“ ST9 0153114 -01:46:23
54 172 SCOTT, Andrew UCI CT: Team Skyline 01:53:14 -01:46:23
55 168 CASTOR, Jake UCI CT: Team Skyline 01:53:14 -01:46:23
56 177 BENDER, Caleb Veloselect Silber Elite Cycling 01:53:14 -01:46:23
57 132 MARIS, Jesse LUX CYCLING 01:53:21 -01:46:29
58 139 ARNOPOL, Richard Project Echelon Racing 01:54:38 -01:47:46
59 145 SAVRE, Tim Project Echelon Racing 01:56:16 -01:49:25
60 173 TURMON, Chaz UCI CT: Team Skyline 01:56:38 -01:49:47
61 130 BACALA, Joseph Landis/Trek 01:57:12 -01:50:21
62 113 GARDNER, Sean CS Velo Racing 01:58:41 -01:51:50
63 137 CHEYNE, Jordan Project Echelon Racing 02:00:03 -01:53:11
64 105 CALDWELL, Dillon Argonaut Cycles/PEARL iZUMi  02:00:17 -01:53:25
65 158 CORNEJO, Luis SoCalCycling.com Team 02:00:17 -01:53:26
66 135 SMALLMAN, Rob Nashville Local Wolfpack 02:00:18 -01:53:26
67 175  IULIANO, Joey 8C'C‘|’:£S'ty of Arizona /Sabino 541,49 | _02:04:48
DNF 154 THORP, Tyler SoCalCycling.com Team
DNF 153 MARR, Alex Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team
DNF 123 CARRIER, Loic Espoirs Laval Planete Courrier
DNS 108 RINDERKNECHT, Josh CINCH Rise
DNS 152 HILYER, James Rio Grande Elite Cycling Team
DNS 163 DEWAR, Andrew Team CLIF Bar
DNS 171 RUGG, Tim UCI CT: Team Skyline
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 40 BONHOMME, Ariane The Cyclery Racing 00:07:52 -00:00:00
2 27 MCMULLEN, Rylee InstaFund Racing 00:08:08 -00:00:15
3 25 FRANZ, Heidi InstaFund Racing 00:08:12 -00:00:19
4 11 CLEVENGER, Erica DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:12 -00:00:19
5 16 PENUELA, Diana DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:18 -00:00:25
6 15 PAYER, Kira DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:19 -00:00:26
7 30 WARD, Maddy InstaFund Racing 00:08:21 -00:00:28
8 10 BARRERA, Anet DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:21 -00:00:28
9 12 COLES-LYSTER, Maggie DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:21 -00:00:28
10 8 FILMER, Caileigh Cyclery Racing 00:08:21 -00:00:28
11 13 KARAGIANIS, Daphne DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:23 -00:00:30
12 26 HENRY, Holly InstaFund Racing 00:08:23 -00:00:30
13 2 HENRY, Meghan 00:08:23 -00:00:30
14 41 ONEILL, Cara UA Cycling 00:08:25 -00:00:32
: SDBC Powered by Bonnici Law MG AA.
15 36 ESQUEDA, Susej Group p/b UC Cydlery 00:08:31 -00:00:38
16 18 WRYE-SIMPSON, Brenna DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:31 -00:00:38
17 7 MRUGAL, Allison Cardinal Classic Cycling 00:08:36 -00:00:43
18 1 ACKERLUND, Erika 00:08:38 -00:00:45
19 31 SIMONSON, Holly red Truck Racing plb Mosaic  y5.08.38  .00:00:45
20 14 LUCIE, Kimberly DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:39 -00:00:46
21 17 RAUWERDA, Kaitlyn DNA Pro Cycling Team 00:08:42 -00:00:49
22 9 WOODRUFF, Chloe CZracing/Bicycle Haus 00:08:45 -00:00:52
. Emotional.fr Tornatech GSC Mo AN
23 19 PELOQUIN, Josephine Blagnac VS31 00:08:46 -00:00:53
24 4 KOSTANECKI, Paige ButcherBox Cycling 00:08:46 -00:00:53
25 6 HOWDEN, Florence Cardinal Classic Cycling 00:08:46 -00:00:53
26 29 SCHWEIZER, Doris InstaFund Racing 00:08:47 -00:00:54
27 39 BERRY, Sydney Team llluminate 00:08:50 -00:00:57
28 22 SALOMON, Betsabee Firefly Racing 00:08:54 -00:01:01
Emotional.fr-Tornatech-GSC o AL
29 20 NORMAND, Florence Blagnac VS31 00:08:56 -00:01:03
30 24 CONEY, Helena InstaFund Racing 00:08:57 -00:01:04
31 38 RICHARDS, Rebecca Storey Racing 00:08:58 -00:01:05
32 28 NIGHTINGALE, Stella InstaFund Racing 00:09:06 -00:01:13
33 32 PAULY, Brenna Red TruckRacing pbf Mosiae  g0.00:10  -00:01:17
34 5 STERN, Morgan Cardinal - Classic Cycling 00:09:16 -00:01:23
35 34 TULLIS, Jane Robson Forensic P/B Exira 00:09:18  -00:01:25
36 33 SMITH, Amanda Robson Forensic P/B Extra 00:09:23  -00:01:30

Sweet
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : Stone House Group Prologue
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
SDBC Powered by Bonnici Law

37 35 GARCIA, Fabiola Group p/b UC Cyclery 00:09:25 -00:01:32
38 21 MORIARTY, Fiona Fast Fun Nice 00:09:34 -00:01:41
39 37 QUIJADA, Jennifer Shadow Elite 00:10:11 -00:02:18
DNS 23 BERTOLD, Isabella InstaFund Racing
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap

1 12 COLES-LYSTER, Maggie DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:07 -03:33:14
2 27 MCMULLEN, Rylee InstaFund Racing 03:41:07 -03:33:14
3 40 BONHOMME, Ariane The Cyclery Racing 03:41:07 -03:33:14
4 41 ONEILL, Cara UA Cycling 03:41:07 -03:33:14
5 17 RAUWERDA, Kaitlyn DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:07 -03:33:14
6 6 HOWDEN, Florence Cardinal Classic Cycling 03:41:07 -03:33:14
7 11 CLEVENGER, Erica DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:07 -03:33:14
. SDBC Powered by Bonnici Law a4 oo,
8 36 ESQUEDA, Susej Group p/b UC Cyclery 03:41:07 -03:33:14
9 31 SIMONSON, Holly Eg‘r"ng“k Racing p/b Mosaic  3.41.07 = _03:33:14
10 5 STERN, Morgan Cardinal - Classic Cycling 03:41:07 -03:33:14
11 7 MRUGAL, Allison Cardinal Classic Cycling 03:41:07 -03:33:14
. Emotional.fr Tornatech GSC . oo,
12 19 PELOQUIN, Josephine Blagnac VS31 03:41:07 -03:33:14
13 16 PENUELA, Diana DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:07 -03:33:14
14 15 PAYER, Kira DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:07 -03:33:14
15 10 BARRERA, Anet DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:07 -03:33:14
16 39 BERRY, Sydney Team llluminate 03:41:14 -03:33:21
17 2 HENRY, Meghan 03:41:14 -03:33:21
18 1 ACKERLUND, Erika 03:41:14 -03:33:21
19 25 FRANZ, Heidi InstaFund Racing 03:41:19 -03:33:26
20 14 LUCIE, Kimberly DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:19 -03:33:26
21 26 HENRY, Holly InstaFund Racing 03:41:22 -03:33:29
22 8 FILMER, Caileigh Cyclery Racing 03:41:23 -03:33:30
23 38 RICHARDS, Rebecca Storey Racing 03:41:29 -03:33:36
24 13 KARAGIANIS, Daphne DNA Pro Cycling Team 03:41:31 -03:33:38
25 32 PAULY, Brenna Red TruckRacing pbf Mosiac  o3.41:31  -03:33:38
26 30 WARD, Maddy InstaFund Racing 03:41:43 -03:33:50
27 24 CONEY, Helena InstaFund Racing 03:47:00 -03:39:07
28 28 NIGHTINGALE, Stella InstaFund Racing 03:47:00 -03:39:07
29 9 WOODRUFF, Chloe CZracing/Bicycle Haus 03:54:12 -03:46:19
30 34 TULLIS, Jane Robson Forensic P/B Exira 03:56:22  -03:48:29
31 29 SCHWEIZER, Doris InstaFund Racing 03:56:54 -03:49:01
32 18 WRYE-SIMPSON, Brenna DNA Pro Cycling Team 04:06:53 -03:59:00
. SDBC Powered by Bonnici Law Py A
33 35 GARCIA, Fabiola Group p/b UC Cydlery 04:06:53 -03:59:00
34 4 KOSTANECKI, Paige ButcherBox Cycling 04:14:58 -04:07:05
DNS 22 SALOMON, Betsabee Firefly Racing
DNS 33 SMITH, Amanda Robson Forensic P/B Extra

Sweet
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Road Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
DNS 37 QUIJADA, Jennifer Shadow Elite
Emotional.fr-Tornatech-GSC
DNS 20 NORMAND, Florence Blagnac VS31
DNS 21 MORIARTY, Fiona Fast Fun Nice
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor
Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
1 12 COLES-LYSTER, Maggie DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:21 -02:02:28
2 31 SIMONSON, Holly Eg‘r"ng“‘:k Racing p/b Mosaic  5.19.01  _02:02:28
3 25 FRANZ, Heidi InstaFund Racing 02:10:21 -02:02:28
4 9 WOODRUFF, Chloe CZracing/Bicycle Haus 02:10:21 -02:02:28
5 27 MCMULLEN, Rylee InstaFund Racing 02:10:25 -02:02:32
6 19 PELOQUIN, Josephine Emotional.fr Tornatech GSC 5. 1505 _02:02:32
’ Blagnac VS31
7 7 MRUGAL, Allison Cardinal Classic Cycling 02:10:25 -02:02:32
8 16 PENUELA, Diana DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:25 -02:02:32
9 6 HOWDEN, Florence Cardinal Classic Cycling 02:10:25 -02:02:32
10 34 TULLIS, Jane g@gﬁ‘t’” Forensic P/B Extra 02:10:25  -02:02:32
11 40 BONHOMME, Ariane The Cyclery Racing 02:10:25 -02:02:32
12 13 KARAGIANIS, Daphne DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:25 -02:02:32
13 36  ESQUEDA, Susej SDBC Powered by Bonnici Law 5. 19.05  _2.02:32
’ Group p/b UC Cyclery
14 11 CLEVENGER, Erica DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:25 -02:02:32
15 5 STERN, Morgan Cardinal - Classic Cycling 02:10:25 -02:02:32
16 41 ONEILL, Cara UA Cycling 02:10:25 -02:02:32
17 32 PAULY, Brenna Red Truck Racing pbf Mosiac g5.10:25  -02:02:32
18 1 ACKERLUND, Erika 02:10:34 -02:02:41
19 30 WARD, Maddy InstaFund Racing 02:10:34 -02:02:41
20 10 BARRERA, Anet DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:36 -02:02:43
21 15 PAYER, Kira DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:37 -02:02:44
22 2 HENRY, Meghan 02:10:37 -02:02:44
23 4 KOSTANECKI, Paige ButcherBox Cycling 02:10:37 -02:02:44
24 26 HENRY, Holly InstaFund Racing 02:10:38 -02:02:45
25 17 RAUWERDA, Kaitlyn DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:38 -02:02:45
26 38 RICHARDS, Rebecca Storey Racing 02:10:38 -02:02:45
27 14 LUCIE, Kimberly DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:10:44 -02:02:51
28 39 BERRY, Sydney Team Illuminate 02:10:57 -02:03:04
29 18 WRYE-SIMPSON, Brenna DNA Pro Cycling Team 02:11:12 -02:03:19
30 29 SCHWEIZER, Doris InstaFund Racing 02:17:42 -02:09:49
31 24 CONEY, Helena InstaFund Racing 02:17:43 -02:09:50
32 8 FILMER, Caileigh Cyclery Racing 02:17:43 -02:09:50
DNF 21 MORIARTY, Fiona Fast Fun Nice
DNF 20 NORMAND, Florence gy oo GSC
DNS 28 NIGHTINGALE, Stella InstaFund Racing
DNS 22 SALOMON, Betsabee Firefly Racing
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Tucson Bicycle Classic p/b The Meteor

Chief Offical : Tracy Barclay Sponsored By : The Metor
Event Director : Marco Colbert

Timing Company : One2Go Event Services

Results Sheet : TBC Circuit Race
Distance : 0 Winners Time : 00:07:46 Avg. Speed : 0

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap
Robson Forensic P/B Extra
DNS 33 SMITH, Amanda Sweet
. SDBC Powered by Bonnici Law
DNS 35 GARCIA, Fabiola Group p/b UC Cyclery
DNS 37 QUIJADA, Jennifer Shadow Elite
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